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ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT
THRU DEC 31,2002

Report ID: CW_W405
Run Date: 421/03

For Department: Kern River Valley Run Time:  5:32:15PM
BALANCE PLANT ADD PLANTRET OTHER DEBITS BALANCE
ACCT ACCOUNT BEG OF YR DURING YR DURING YR OR CREDITS END OF YR
I. INTANGIBLE PLANT
301 ORGANIZATION 0.00 0.00
302 FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS 0.00 0.00
303 OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 0.00 0.00
II. LAND PLANT
306 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 3,699.90 127,479.95 131,179.85
** III. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
311 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
31..'-.‘ - COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE 0.00 0.00
3I3° LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES 9,002.38 2,993.73 11,996.11
315 WELLS 0.00 0.00
316 SUPPLY MAINS 0.00 0.00
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 9,002.38 2,993.73 11,996.11
IV. PUMPING PLANT
321 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 1,785.57 1,785.57
3211 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
324 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 61,052.85 60,034.18 121,087.03
325 OTHER PUMPING PLANT 0.00 . 0.00
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT 62,838.42 60,034.18 122,872.60
V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
331 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 13,552.92 5,490.66 19,043.58
332 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT __417,781.04 -1,052.00 416,729.04
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT = 431,333.96 4,438.66 435,772.62
V1. TRANS AND DIST PLANT
341 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3411 PAVEMENT 0.00- 0.00
342 RESERVOIRS AND TANKS 0.00 5,027.01 5,027.01
343 TRANS AND DIST MAINS 204,570.11 46,802.43 251,372.54
344 FIRE MAINS 0.00 0.00
345 SERVICES 0.00 3,608.31 3,668.31
346 METERS 1,567.72 9,097.19 10,664.91
348 HYDRANTS 0.00 0.00
TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT 206,137.83 64,594.94 270,732.77
VII. GENERAL PLANT .
371 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 53,839.51 91,553.42 145,392.93
371 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
3720 OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMEN 47,175.56 4,135.53 51,311.09
3721 OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 1,964.72 1,964.72
3722 OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS 0.00 0.00
373 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 262,150.31 80,522.94 -74,872.52 267,800.73
374 STORES EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
375 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 0.00 5,785.42 5,785.42
376 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 16,319.02 16,319.02
377 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
378 TOOLS, SHOP AND GARAGE EQUIP 59,746.83 17,691.80 -16,319.02 61,119.61
379 OTHER GENERAL PLANT " 0.00 1,632.16 1,632.16
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT 424,876.93 195,535.85 -74,872.52 5,785.42 551,325.68
VIiI. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS
390 OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY 0.00 '0.00
391  UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED 0.00 0.00
DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION 61,576.98 9,875.92 -1,230.42 427.37 70,649.85
OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITE] 61,576.98 9,875.92 -1,230.42 427.37 70,649.85 °
TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 1,199,466.40 337,473.28 -76,102.94 133,692.74 1,594,529.48



‘Report ID: CW_W405 ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT

THRU DEC 31,2002 Run s 221403
For Department: Kemville ‘ Run Time:  §:32:15PM
. BALANCE PLANT ADD PLANT RET OTHER DEBITS BALANCE
ACCT ACCOUNT BEGOFYR DURINGYR DURINGYR OR CREDITS END OF YR
I. INTANGIBLE PLANT
301 ORGANIZATION 3,728.54 3,728.54
302 FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS 0.00 0.00
303 OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 3,728.54 3,728.54
II. LAND PLANT
306 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 137,213.07 -127,479.95 9,733.12
I1I. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT .
311 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 1,721.25 3412.05 5,133.30
312 COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE 0.00 0.00
313 LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES 0.00 0.00
315 WELLS 261,280.09 2,165.55 263,445.64
316 SUPPLY MAINS 0.00 0.00
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPFLY PLANT 263,001.34 3,412.05 2,165.55 268,578.94
1Iv. PUMPING PLANT
321 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 4,317.10 2,979.12 7,296.22
3211 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
324 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 134,820.42 1,620.16 136,440.58
325 OTHER PUMPING PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT 139,137.52 1,620.16 2,979.12 143,736.80
V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT ' '
331 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 42,603.76 42,603.76
332 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT 432,046.59 20,400.96 452,447.55
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT 432,046.59 42,603.76 20,400.96 495,051.31
VI. TRANS AND DIST PLANT
341 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3411 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
342 RESERVOIRS AND TANKS 251,530.35 251,530.35
343 TRANS AND DIST MAINS 280,410.58 280,410.58
344 FIRE MAINS ' 0.00 0.00
345 SERVICES 39,175.55 5,533.88 44,709.43
346 METERS 30,222.60 30,222.60
348 HYDRANTS 17,i89.25 17,189.25
TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT 618,528.33 5,533.88 624,062.21
VIl. GENERAL PLANT
371 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
37t1 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
3720 OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMEM 0.00 0.00
3721 OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 0.00 0.00
3722 OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS 0.00 0.00
373 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
374 STORES EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
375 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
376 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
377 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
378 TOOLS, SHOP AND GARAGE EQUIP ~0.00 0.00
379 OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 0.00
VIII. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS
390 OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY 0.00 '0.00
391  UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED 0.00 ' 0.00
DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION 38,119.08 6,113.67 -761.69 264.56 43,735.62
OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITE! 38,119.08 6,113.67 -761.69 264.56 43,735.62
TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 1,631,774.47 59,283.52 -761.69

-101,669.76

1}

1,588,626.54



--Report 1D: CW_W405

For Department: Arden

ACCT ACCOUNT

301
302
303

306

311
31z,
313
315
316

321
3211
324
325

331
332

341
341l
342
343
344
345
346
348

371
3711
3720
3721
3722
373
374
375
376
377
378
379

390
391

I. INTANGIBLE PLANT
ORGANIZATION
FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS
OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT
II. LAND PLANT
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS
III. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE

"LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES

WELLS
SUPPLY MAINS
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
IV. PUMPING PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
PAVEMENT
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
OTHER PUMPING PLANT
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT
V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT
VI. TRANS AND DIST PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
PAVEMENT
RESERVOIRS AND TANKS
TRANS AND DIST MAINS
FIRE MAINS
SERVICES
METERS
HYDRANTS
TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT
VII. GENERAL PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
PAVEMENT .
OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMEN
OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS
OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT
STORES EQUIPMENT
LABORATORY EQUIPMENT
COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT
TOOLS, SHOP AND GARAGE EQUIP
OTHER GENERAL PLANT
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT
VIIL. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS
OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY
UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED
DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION
OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITE]
TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT

THRU DEC 31, 2002

BALANCE
BEG OF YR

615.76
0.00
0.00

615.76

15,782.00

38,304.93
0.00

0.00
243,212.69
4,423.85
285,941.47

2,979.12
0.00
246,784.80
0.00
249,763.92

0.00
251,954.91
251,954.91

0.00

0.00
339,028.78
889,723.64
0.00
120,657.87
59,170.84
39,639.20
1,448,220.33

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00

0.00

0.00
73,305.93
0.00
73,305.93
2,325,584.32

221403
5:32:15PM

-Run Date:
Rua Time:

PLANT ADD PLANTRET OTHERDEBITS
DURING YR DURING YR OR CREDITS

BALANCE
END OF YR

615.76

0.00

0.00

615.76

1,000.00 16,782.00
38,304.93
0.00

0.00
271,756.35
4,423.85
314,485.13

28,543.66
28.,543.66
884.74 3,863.86
0.00
249,184.80

0.00
253,048.66

4,795.60 -2,395.60

4,795.60 -2,395.60 884.74
0.00
239,583.90

239,583.90

-12,371.01
-12,371.01

0.00

0.00
339,028.78
889,723.64
0.00
123,341.74
57,670.84
42,394.21
1,452,159.21

2,683.87

-1,500.00
-3,000.00
-4,500.00

5,755.01
8,438.88

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
84,106.97
0.00
84,106.97 '
2,360,781.63

508.77
0.00
508.77
14,066.16

11,757.05
0.00

11,757.05

24,991.53

-1,464.78

0.00
-1,464.78
-3,860.38



Réort ID: CW_WA405 ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT
THRU DEC 31,2002 RunDae:  221/03

For Department: Bodfish Run Time:  5:32:15PM

- T BALANCE PLANT ADD PLANT RET OTHER DEBITS BALANCE
ACCT ACCOUNT BEG OF YR DURING YR DURING YR OR CREDITS END OF YR

1. INTANGIBLE PLANT
301 ORGANIZATION 0.00 0.00
302 FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS 0.00 0.00
303 OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 0.00 0.00
) II. LAND PLANT . _ .
306. LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 27,124.25 -1,000.00 26,124.25
I1I. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
311, STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 1,608.00 1,608.00
3}12. COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE 0.00 0.00
313 LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES 0.00 0.00
315 WELLS 96,563.00 37,249.20 133,812.20
316 SUPPLY MAINS 0.00 0.00
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 98,171.00 37,249.20 135,420.20
IV. PUMPING PLANT
321 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 3,759.88 3,759.88
3211 PAVEMENT 000 : 0.00
324 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 84,562.35 2,570.65 87,133.00
325 OTHER PUMPING PLANT - 0.00 0.00
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT 88,322.23 2,570.65 90,892.88
V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
331 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 _— 0.00
332 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT . 736,277.04 -412.04 35,865.00
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT 36,277.04 -412.04 35,865.00
VI. TRANS AND DIST PLANT ,
341 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3411 PAVEMENT A 0.00 0.00
342 RESERVOIRS AND TANKS 265,373.04 265,373.04
343 TRANS AND DIST MAINS 325,493.05 2,475.60 327,968.65
344 FIRE MAINS 0.00 0.00
345 - SERVICES ’ 20,480.99 20,480.99
346 METERS 20,710.00 3,252.03 23,962.03
348 HYDRANTS 4,599.66 6,443.44 -500.00 - 10,543.10
TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT 636,656.74 8.919.04 2,752.03 648,327.81
: VII. GENERAL PLANT
371 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3711 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
3720 OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMEM 0.00 ) 0.00
3721 OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 0.00 0.00
3722 OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS 0.00 0.00
373 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
374 STORES EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
375 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
376 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 ‘ 0.00
377 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT - 0.00 0.00
378 TOOLS, SHOP AND GARAGE EQUIP . 0.00 ! 0.00
379 OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 : 0.00
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT 000 , 0.00
VIII. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS \
390 OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY 0.00 , : ) "0.00
391  UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED 0.00 . 0.00
DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION 23,457.90 3,762.26 -468.73 162.81 26,914.24
OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITE 23,457.90 3,762.26 -468.73 162.81 26.914.24

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 910,009.16 15,251.95 -468.73 38,752.00 963,544.38



Regort ID: CW_W405 ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT
THRU DEC 31,2002 RunDate: 22103

For Department: South Lake Run Time:  5:32:15PM

. T BALANCE PLANT ADD PLANT RET OTHER DEBITS BALANCE
ACCT ACCOUNT BEGOFYR DURINGYR DURINGYR OR CREDITS END OF YR

I. INTANGIBLE PLANT
301 ORGANIZATION 856.00 856.00
302 FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS 0.00 | 0.00
303 OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 856.00 856.00
II. LAND PLANT
306, LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 3,000.00 3,000.00
III. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
311 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
312, COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE 0.00 0.00
313 LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES 0.00 0.00
31S  WELLS 19,934.00 19,934.00
316 SUPPLY MAINS 18,532.00 18,532.00
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 38,466.00 38,466.00
IV. PUMPING PLANT
321 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 7,721.05 -3,603.05 4,118.00
3211 PAVEMENT 0.00 ' 0.00
324 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 62,330.27 62,330.27
325 OTHER PUMPING PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT 70,051.32 -3,603.05 . 66,448.27
V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
331 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 - 0.00
332 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT . ~1,041.00 - 1,041.00
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT 1,041.00 1,041.00
VI. TRANS AND DIST PLANT )
341 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3411 PAVEMENT _ 0.00 0.00
342 RESERVOIRS AND TANKS 64,740.21 64,740.21
343 TRANS AND DIST MAINS 312,200.00 312,200.00
344 FIRE MAINS ' 0.00 ) 0.00
345 SERVICES 50,837.00 288.56 51,125.56
346 METERS 29,146.00 1,499.36 30,645.36
348 HYDRANTS 26,955.71 3,500.00 30,455.71
TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT 483,878.92 288.56 4,999.36 489,166.84
VIL. GENERAL PLANT .
371 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3711 PAVEMENT 0.00 : 0.00
3720 OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMED 0.00 0.00
3721 OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 0.00 - 0.00
3732 OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS 0.00 0.00
373 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
374 STORES EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
375 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
376 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
377 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 0.00 ’ 0.00
378 TOOLS, SHOP AND GARAGE EQUIP . 0.00 ' 0.00
379 OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 4 0.00
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 0.00
VIII. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS : ‘\
390 OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY 0.00 ' _ -0.00
391 UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED 0.00 0.00
DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION 20,525.66 3,291.97 -410.14 142.46 23.549.95
OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITE! 20,525.66 3,291.97 -410.14 142.46 23,549.95

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 617,818.90 3,580.53 -410.14 1,538.77 622,528.06



~Report ID: CW_WA405 ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

-467.91

) THRU DEC 31, 2002 Run Date: 212103
For Department: Squirrel Mountain(& Quail Val} RunTime:  5:32:15PM
. BALANCE PLANT ADD PLANTRET OTHERDEBITS BALANCE
ACCT ACCOUNT BEGOFYR DURINGYR DURINGYR ORCREDITS END OF YR
I. INTANGIBLE PLANT
301 ORGANIZATION 500.00 500.00
302 FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS 0.00 0.00
303 OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT 0.00 8,030.03 8,030.03
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 500.00 8,030.03 8.530.03
II. LAND PLANT
306 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 3,301.92 3,301.92
" 1Il. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
311 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 1,700.00 -1,700.00 0.00
312 COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE 0.00 0.00
313  LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES 0.00 0.00
315 WELLS 467,851.83 363.67 468.215.50
316 SUPPLY MAINS 0.00 0.00
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 469,551.83 363.67 -1,700.00 468,215.50
IV. PUMPING PLANT
321 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3211 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
324 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 126,885.37 2,601.25 129,486.62
325 OTHER PUMPING PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT 126,885.37 2,601.25 129,486.62
V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT :
331  STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
332  WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT 88,720.91 6,000.00 94,720.91
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT 88,720.91 6,000.00 94,720.91
VI. TRANS AND DIST PLANT
341 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3411 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
342 RESERVOIRS AND TANKS 451,753.54 451,753.54
343 TRANS AND DIST MAINS 400,161.57 400,161.57
‘344  FIRE MAINS - 0.00 0.00
345 SERVICES 22,800.52 1,556.72 24,357.24
346 METERS 11,240.29 11,240.29
348 HYDRANTS 19,796.78 -4.971.42 14,825.36
TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT 905,752.70 1,556.72 497142 902,338.00
VII. GENERAL PLANT
371  STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3711 PAVEMENT : 0.00 0.00
3720 OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMER 0.00 0.00
3721 OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 0.00 0.00
3722 OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS .0.00 0.00
373  TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
374 STORES EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
375 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
376 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
377 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
378 TOOLS, SHOP AND GARAGE EQUIP - 0.00 0.00
379  OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 0.00
VIII. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS \
390 OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY 000 "0.00
391 UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED 0.00 0.00
DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION 29,322.37 4,702.82 203.51 33,642.79
OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITE! 29,322.37 4702.82 203.51 33,642.79
1,624,035.10 17,254.49 1,640,235.77



- Report ID: CW_W405 ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT
THRU DEC 31, 2002 RunDate: 272103

For Department: Split Mountain Run Time:  5:32:15PM

. C BALANCE PLANT ADD PLANT RET OTHER DEBITS BALANCE
ACCT ACCOUNT BEGOQFYR DURINGYR DURINGYR OR CREDITS END OF YR

I. INTANGIBLE PLANT
301 ORGANIZATION 3,060.94 3,060.94
302 FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS 0.00 0.00
303 OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 3,060.94 3,060.94
II. LAND PLANT
306 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 1,000.00 1,000.00
* III. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
311 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 . 0.00
31Z COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE 0.00 0.00
313 LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES 0.00 : 0.00
315 WELLS 37,879.50 -28,543.66 9,335.84
316 SUPPLY MAINS 0.00 0.00
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT '~ 37,879.50 : -28,543.66 9,335.84
IV. PUMPING PLANT _
321  STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 . 0.00
3211 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
324 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 34,738.18 34,738.18
325 OTHER PUMPING PLANT 0.00 ' 0.00
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT 34,738.18 34,738.18
V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
331  STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 . 0.00
332  WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT _24907.18 24,907.18
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT 24907.18 24.907.18
V1. TRANS AND DIST PLANT
341 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 _ 0.00
3411 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
342 RESERVOIRS AND TANKS ' 170,298.61 170,298.61
343 TRANS AND DIST MAINS 60.940.27 60,940.27
344 FIRE MAINS 0.00 0.00
345 SERVICES 13,358.13 110.43 13,468.56
346 METERS 8,548.44 -3,251.39 5,297.05
348 HYDRANTS 2,026.96 3,552.21 5,579.17
TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT 255,172.41 3,662.64 -3,251.39 255,583.66
VII. GENERAL PLANT
371  STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3711 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
3720 OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMEDM 0.00 0.00
3721 OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 0.00 _ 0.00
3722 OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS 0.00 0.00
373  TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT . 0.00 0.00
374 STORES EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
375 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
376 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
377 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 0.00 ' _ 0.00
378 TOOLS, SHOP AND GARAGEEQUIP . ©0.00 ] : 0.00
379 OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 \ 0.00
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 0.00
VIII. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS 4 .
390 OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY 000 . , 0.00
391 UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED 0.00 ' , 0.00
DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION 11,728.95 1,881.13 .234.36 81.40 13,457.12
OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITEI 11,728.95 1,881.13 -234.36 81.40 13,457.12 "

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 368,487.16 - 5.543.77 . -234.36 -31,713.65 342,082.92



~Report ID: CW_W405 ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT '
THRU DEC 31, 2002 RunDate:  2/21/03

For Department: Onyx Run Time:  5:32:15PM

. T BALANCE PLANTADD PLANTRET OTHER DEBITS BALANCE
ACCT ACCOUNT BEG OF YR DURING YR DURING YR OR CREDITS END OF YR

I. INTANGIBLE PLANT
301 ORGANIZATION 500.00 ' 500.00
302 FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS 0.00 0.00
303 OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 500.00 500.00
IL. LAND PLANT :
306 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 6.492.80 1,000.00 7,492.80
III, SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
311 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
312, COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE 0.00 0.00
313 LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES 0.00 0.00
315 WELLS 91,813.59 91,813.59
316 SUPPLY MAINS 1,293.00 1,293.00
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 93,106.59 93,106.59
IV. PUMPING PLANT
321 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3211 PAVEMENT 0.00 : : 0.00
324 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 79,878.45 4,830.30 _ 84.708.75
325 OTHER PUMPING PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT 79,878.45 4,830.30 84,708.75
V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
331  STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 . 0.00
332 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT .. -30,171.96 -6,000.00 24,171.96
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT 30,171.96 -6,000.00 24,171.96
VI. TRANS AND DIST PLANT ,
341 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3411 PAVEMENT _ 0.00 . 0.00
342 RESERVOIRS AND TANKS 125,945.94 125,945.94
343 TRANS AND DIST MAINS 297,952.37 33,024.05 330,976.42
344 FIRE MAINS 0.00 0.00
345 SERVICES 19,541.35 713.81 20,255.16
346 METERS 17,422.87 17,422.87
348 HYDRANTS 3,275.52 -1,338.88 1,936.64
TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT 464,138.05 33,737.86 -1,338.88 496,537.03
VII. GENERAL PLANT
371  STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3711 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
3720 OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMED 0.00 0.00
3721 OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 0.00 0.00
3732 OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS 0.00 . 0.00
373 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 ' 0.00
374 STORES EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
375 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
376 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 : : 0.00
377 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 0.00 ) 0.00
378 TOOLS, SHOP AND GARAGE EQUIP . 0.00 d 0.00
'379  OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 : 0.00
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 _ 0.00
VIII. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS ‘-\
390 OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY 0.00 . . "0.00
391 UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED 0.00 ' 0.00
DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION 23,457.90 3,762.26 -468.73 162.81 26,914.24
OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITE! . 23,457.90 3,762.26 -468.73 162.81 26,914.24

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 697,745.75 42,330.42 -468.13 -6,176.07 733,431.37



- Report ID: CW_W405

For Department: Mt Shadow

ACCT ACCOUNT

301
302
303

306

311
312,
313
315
316

321
3211
324
325

331
332

341
311
342
343
344
345
346
348

7
3711
3720
3721
3722
373
374
375
376
377
378
379

390
391

I. INTANGIBLE PLANT
ORGANIZATION
FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS
OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT
1I. LAND PLANT
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS
H1. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE
LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES
WELLS
SUPPLY MAINS
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPFLY PLANT
IV. PUMPING PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
PAVEMENT
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
OTHER PUMPING PLANT
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT _

V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT

VI. TRANS AND DIST PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
PAVEMENT
RESERVOIRS AND TANKS
TRANS AND DIST MAINS
FIRE MAINS
SERVICES
METERS
HYDRANTS
TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT

VII. GENERAL PLANT
STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS
PAVEMENT
OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMEM
OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS
OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT
STORES EQUIPMENT
LABORATORY EQUIPMENT
COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT
TOOLS, SHOP AND GARAGE EQUIP
OTHER GENERAL PLANT
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT

VIII. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS
OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY
UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED
DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION
OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITE}

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT

THRU

BALANCE
BEG OF YR

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,144.93

1,100.00
0.00
0.00

3,383.09
0.00

4,483.09

3,863.86
0.00
5,290.99
0.00
9,154.85

0.00

L -11,287.44

11,287.44

0.00

0.00
23,488.38
29,860.00
0.00
5.174.61
0.00
4,951.62
63,474.61

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
. 0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,932.24
0.00
293224
92,477.16

DEC 31, 2002 : RunDate:  221/03

Run Time: 5:32:15PM

PLANT ADD PLANTRET OTHER DEBITS BALANCE
DURING YR DURINGYR ORCREDITS = ENDOFYR

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,144.93

700.00 1,800.00
0.00

0.00

3,383.09

0.00

700.00 5,183.09

-3,863.86 0.00
0.00

3,290.99

0.00

-3,863.86 5,290.99

0.00
11,287.44
11,287.44

0.00

0.00

23,488.38

29,860.00

0.00

5.174.61

0.00

6,336.77 6,310.30 17,598.69
6,336.77 _ 6,310.30 76,121.68

0.00
0.00 .
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.00
0.00
470.28 -58.59 20.35 3,364.28
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
470.28 -58.59 20.35 3,364.28
6,807.05 -58.59 3,166.79 102,392.41



- Report ID: CW_W405 ANALYSIS OF UTILITY PLANT

THRU DEC 31’ 2002 Run Date: 2/21/03
For Department: Lakeland RunTime:  5:32:15PM
. BALANCE PLANT ADD PLANTRET OTHER DEBITS BALANCE
ACCT ACCOUNT BEGOFYR DURING YR DURINGYR ORCREDITS END OF YR
I. INTANGIBLE PLANT
301 ORGANIZATION 500.00 500.00
302 FRANCHISES AND CONSENTS 0.00 0.00
303 OTHER INTANGIBLE PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 500.00 500.00
II. LAND PLANT
306 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 6,882.00 6,882.00
I1II. SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
311  STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
312, COLLECTING AND IMPOUNDING RE 0.00 0.00
313 LAKE, RIVER AND OTHER INTAKES 0.00 0.00
315 WELLS 119,705.86 -39,414.75 80,291.11
316 SUPPLY MAINS 0.00 0.00
TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT 119,705.86 -39,414.75 80,291.11
IV. PUMPING PLANT
321 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 3,603.05 3,603.05
3211 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
324 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 33,545.75 33,545.75
325 OTHER PUMPING PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT 33545.75 3,603.05 37,148.80
V. WATER TREATMENT PLANT
331 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
332 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT —- -298,392.40 -7,617.91 290,774.49
TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT 298,392.40 -7,617.91 290,774.49
V1. TRANS AND DIST PLANT
341 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3411 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
342 RESERVOIRS AND TANKS 222,951.36 222,951.36
343 TRANS AND DIST MAINS 68,123.18 68,123.18
344 FIRE MAINS 0.00 0.00
345 SERVICES 31,289.35 31,289.35
346 METERS 3,706.00 3,706.00
348 HYDRANTS 2,727.29 5,360.80 8,088.09
TOTAL TRANS AND DIST PLANT 328,797.18 5,360.80 334,157.98
Vil. GENERAL PLANT
371 STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00
3711 PAVEMENT 0.00 0.00
3720 OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMEM 0.00 0.00
3721 OFFICE EQUIPMENT - COMPUTERS 0.00 0.00
3722 OPERATION CONTROL SYSTEMS 0.00 0.00
373 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
374  STORES EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
375 LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
376 COMMUNICATION EQUIFMENT 0.00 0.00
377 POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00
378 TOOQLS, SHOP AND GARAGE EQUIP . 0.00 0.00
379 OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER GENERAL PLANT 0.00 \ 0.00
VIII. UNDISTRIBUTED ITEMS \
390 OTHER TANGIBLE PROPERTY 0.00 '0.00
391 UTILITY PLANT PURCHASED 0.00 . 0.00
DIST GO PLANT ALLOCATION 8,796.71 1,410.85 -175.17 61.05 10,092.84
OTHER GO PLANT ALLOCATION - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ,
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED ITE! 8,796.71 1,410.85 -175.77 61.05 10,092.84
TOTAL UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE 796,619.90 - 6,771.65 -175.77 759,847.22

-43,368.56



Page 2 ol SCHEDULE A-3
KERN RIVER VALLEY Depreciation and Amortization Reserves 2002
Account 250 Account 251 Account 252 | Account 253
Limited Term Utllity Plant
tem Utllity Uttty Acqulsition Other
Line Plant Investment Adjustments Property
No. {a) {b) fc) (d) ie)
1|Balance in reserves at beginning of year 97,432.85
2,326,300.23 529,818.70 0.00 0.00
2|Add: Credits to reserves during year
3 a) Charged to account No. 503 {G) 12,376.17
) 194,124.00
4 bj Charged to account No. 265 6,720.00
5 ¢) Charged to clearing accounts (G) 1,366.50
31,480.00
6 d) Saivage recovered (G) 0.00
0.00
7 e} All other credits (G) 6,090.55
0,00 ]| (B) 42,743.20
8 Total Credits 252,157.22 42,743.20
9{Deduct: Debits to reserves during year
10 a) Book cost of property retires (G} 6,941.41
83,318.12
11 b) Cost of removal {G}) 0.00
0.00
12 c) All other debits (G) {3,779.34) {C) 0.00
{14,3386.05)
13 Total Debits 72,142.14 0.00
14|Balances in reserves at end of year 2,603,748.16 5§72 561.90 0.00 0.00

15
16

17
18
19
20

State method of determining depreciation charges: -

(A) Depreciation on Intracompany transfers

(C) Amortization charged to 537

Report depreciation in Federai Tax Return for year:
indicate nature of these items and accounts affected

254,823.00

{B) Amartization charged to 504

Straight Line Remaining Life Method & Liberalized

{G} General Office Aliocation

(See Schedule A-3a opposite)
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KERN RIVER VALLEY
SCHEDULE A-3a

ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE - ACCOUNT 250
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ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE - ACCOUNT 250

KERNVILLE

Page 3

SCHEDULE A-3a

¥ZT ETS°909 %6 6BE
PO FEBYPT ¥6 68E
EL LLT'SOE 0o-0
000 00°0
ELTLLT'SOE 000
000 000
00°'0C 000
00°0 0070
00°¢0 00°'0
000 00°0
00°0 000
0o°0 000
00°0 000
oo o 000
0o o 000
LL ¥LL' YT 00°0
000 0070
9L BYE'L 00'0
00°0 00°0
¥0° %60 '1Z 00°0
BT LPY'62 00°0
00°0 00°0
98°6£L 95T 00" 0
LE'S6E'6T 000
00’0 00°0
~bZ6LE'T 000
-HZ6LE"T o0‘0
00°0 000
80" ZSZ'8T 00°0
00°0 000
zo‘10z’'ve 00°0
0070 00°0
00°0 00°0
-b6'8¥6°S 00°0
98 £0P ‘92 00°0
000 00'0
000 00°0
L9 €99 'v2 00'0
00°0 00°0
00°0 00°'0
00°0 000
6T 0BL’T 00°0 |
FINYIVE
an3 YAHLO
£0/vz/z0

00°0

000
0070
000
0070
0a-o
oo o
00" 0
go"d
oo-o
00'0
000
go-o
00" 0
000

000
0g'0
4] ]
oo g
0o 0
000
00°0C
000
00’0
oc'0

00°0
00°0
00'0

Q070
o000
000
00°0
000
000
000
00°0

JAOWIY OL D

15°0Z° 11

BET 10T

8E° 101

00°0
Q0°0
00°0Q
00°0
00°0
0070
00°0Q
00°0
Qo0
000
000
00°0
(e]e ]

00°0
000
Q070
00°0
00°0
Q0" 0
Q00
00’0
00’0
000

g0 0
000
co"0

00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
0o'o
000

-6E°Z56°9

-6E° 206
Qo0
0070
00°0
00°0
000
0070
00’0
000
00’0
00° 0
Q0" C
co'o
oo 0
go'¢
00°0
00°0
eo'0
Q0’0
00’0
00'0
00'0
0070
0070

00°0
00°0
Q0°0

-00°050°9
00°0
00°0
0070
00°0

-00'050°'9

+] ]
00°0
[+]0 1]
0600
Qo0
ago-o
Q00
00°0

¥8°8L5'¢2

8 8LE°2

00°0
oo"ag
000
QQ°0o
00-0
go o
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
0070
000

000
oo"o
0o-o
og-o
000
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
0070

00°0
00°0
00'0

000
00°0
000
0g' o
000
000

000

00'0
00" 0
00’0

600

0070
000
00°0

FDYATYS INIWIYILIY SNOISTAOUG

Ny

NOILYIDAENAHT d¥0d LUOIEY TYONNY
¥

) ITTIANYTA
05 "ON INNOOOY - FAYISIY NOLIVIDIUAEQ 40 SISATUNY

LY GEE 0TS

Lz-999’er
€L LLT'SOE
00'0
EL£L1'S0€
00°0

00°0

00" 0

00°0

00°Q

00°0

[11s o]

00°0

000

000

LL BET VYT
g0 Q

9L 'BY¥E "L
0070
v0¥E0° T2
¥ LY9 62
000
98°6%L ‘98T
Lte"sec’ee
000

-¥ZT6LE’T
-PE6LE’E
00°0

BO°Z0E'®T
000
ZO"TOZ ¥
Q00

00'0

90" 10T

98- £0%’'9C
000

a0 o

L9 €99 'bZ
no'o

00°0

00°0

6T 0¥LT

-

NOIIYIDEYdAA TYLIOL

NOLLYDOTIV LNYId 0D ¥IHIO
NOILYOOTIV LNVId 0D 1SIQ

INYId TYHINID TYI0OL
. ASYHOHNd INVId dILYM
ALYAd0ud TTEIONYL ¥FHLO
INYId TWH3INID ¥IHLIO
IHAINOA FOVHYD ANY ‘dOHS 'STOOL 0BLE
INTWEINOT QIIVHIA0 YIMOd OLLE
INTWEINOT SNOILYDINMWWOD 09LE
INAHd INDT AUQLVHOEYT
NOIINEINISIQ STUOLS
INTWAINGE NOIIWINOdSNYUL
SUILONAWCD - INIWAINOGIT IDrdd0
INIWAINOE ANV FAONLINNAL FDTJH0
SINTWIAOUINWI ANV STUNLONULS

- INWId TYYINID A

‘SNI¥W LSIQ aNV SNVEL TYIOL
SNIVW LSIQ ONY SNYML ¥IHLO

SLNVIQAH

SNOILVTIYLISNI ¥ILIW

SYILIN
S30IAYIS
SNIVH 3¥Id

IYW NOILNEIMLSIA ¥ NOISSIWSNWML
SUNV.L. ANY SUIOAYISTY

016t
006¢
06LE

0sLE
oLE
0ELE
1ZLE
0zLE
otLe

06FL
08¥FE
oLPE
09PE
0SPE
O¥bE
ot¥E
ozZvt

SINIWINO¥AWI ONY STUALONELS, QTYE
LNYTd LSIAQ ONY SNVEL "Al
LNVId INZWLVIYL YALYM TY.IOL

LNVId FTEVIDI™daa

INARGINOE INIWLYINL HALYM 0ZCE

SINAWIAAOUAWI dNY STUNLONULS 0TEE
INYTd INIFWLYIUL YILYM “III
LNV1d ONIdWOd TYLOL

INYId DNIdWNd ¥IHLO 0SZE

INIWAINOT ONIGWNE 0FZE

NIWAINOE NOILONAONd ¥IMOd MEHIO 0€2ZE

INIWAINOE INWIEd ¥TTION 0ZZE

SINIWIAOUIWI - ANY ' STUNLONBLS 01ZE
INYTId ONIdWNd ° 11
INYId ATddNS J0 FHN0S TYIOL

INYId ATddNS 40 IDUN0S ¥IHLO 0LIE

SNIVW ATddNS 091¢

ST1IM 0STE

STINNMAL ONY SONI¥AS 0¥1t

SENVYINI ¥EHLO QNY "d¥FAIY '3IAVT 0€1E

OANISIY ONIGNNOIWI ¥ ONILIITIOO 0ZtE

SLNIWIAOYAWI OANY SITANLINHLS 0TTE
INVYId ATddNS 40 3DUN0S "I

‘ON
fidee) )

¥E-Y FTOA3HOS (6000) 90FM
ANYAWOO HDIAYIS JALYM YINJOJITYC



dod B ezt

A otIIi GAATIT DN 2 ser iz igede

e,

(P TPOPWRPPRRPRE ST PRI, |

At saruiace

xe

ARDEN

ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE - ACCOUNT 250

Page 3

SCHEDULE A-3a

§T°956'8¥9°1

T0'LEZ5 8L
50°9ZSTPO’L
00°'0
50°9Z5°1¥0°T
0e'0

00°0

00°0

00-a

00°0

00°0

00°0

00°0

00°0

00°0
[X48:14 2 TA

00°0
GE"GET'®Y

00°0
¥PSPL TE
PL ¥EB'OL

00°0
TZ°'06E°09T

69°252°LE
000

59°908°%T

9808 T

000

85°L58°06

00°0
¥8°LBL 06

00°0

00°0

¥L 69

99°918°86

00°0

65°10Z°¢€
PS;09v 89

00°‘0

00°0Q

00" 0

ES 981°LE
FONYIYE

anN3

68°6¥L

68°6%L
00°0
0070
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
+1+ 2]
Q0°0
000
000
00°0

000
000
00'0
00"0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
oo‘o
0070

00°0
00’0
000

Q0°0
000
0o°o
000
000
000

000
00°0
000
000
000
00°0
00°0
000

Y3HLO JACWIY OL O

go/¥z/z0

go’o

9o°o
Qoo
00°0
00-0
0070
00°0
0070
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
0070
00°0
00°0

000
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
000
000
000
000

o000
oo o
000

ooo
oo"0
eoo
co'o
0o0-o
000

00°0
00°'0
000
00°0
000
000
00°'0
00°'0

1§02 1T

96" %61

96" ¥61
00°0
Qoo
000
00°0
00°0
00’0
00°0
oo-o
00°0
00’0
000
00°0
00°0

00°0
00°0
0070
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
0070
00°0
00°0

0070
00’0
coo

000
00’0
oo o
000
po-o
go-‘o

00°0
00°0
0070
00°0
00°'0
00°0
0o'¢
00°0Q

-9 0ET" ¥ L6

-9E°5eL°T 1E°6

00°0 000
00°0 00°0
00°0 000
000 00°0
000 00°0
00’0 oo o
0070 00°0
00°0 1]V 1]
000 co‘0
oo‘o 000
00°Q 00°0
000 00°0
00°0 00°0
00°0 00-0
00°0 00°0
00°0 00°0
00°'0 Q00
000 Q0" 0
Q0’0 Q0o
00’0 Q00
00°0 00" 0
00°0 go'0
oo o 000
000 00°0
ooo 00’0
oo 0 - 00°'0

-09°56€°T 000

000 00°0
-09°56€°2 00°0
00°0 00'0
0o0-0 oc'0
0o°0 00"0
00’0 00’0
00°¢ 0070
Q00 000
Q00 00°0
Qoo 0070
og-o 00°0
0070 go'oe
00°0 0o°0

JOVATYS LNIWIUILIY SNOISIAOUL

052 "ON INNCOOY - JA¥ISIY NOILYIDIUAIA 20 SISATYNY

NN¥

NOIZVYIDIUSIT HAOI

S6°% 96 ZBT'L¥9’1

S6'F 12 8SE°bZ
s0°'9zs'1R0’T
oo
§0°9Z5°T%0°T
00'0
000
00°¢
000
000
000
00'0
000
000
00'0

E2°BT¥'PLE
00" 0
SETGETFI
0070
¥y SHLIIE
L T4 T1: 3572
00°0
T2 06€°09T
6%°Z52°'L6
000

G9°80B8°'FT
59°808°%T
0070

BT €5Z°€6
0o°0
¥ €8T €6
00°0
00°0
YL 69

99°818°'86
00°0
65°10Z°'¢C
¥5°09*'89
000

000

0070
€5°951°L2

NIaHY

A0dIY TYNNNY
, - '

- v

NOILYISHYd3a TVIOL
NOIIVDOTTY INYId 0D ¥IHIO
NOIIVDOTIV INVId Q9 lISIO
INVId TYHINED TYIOL - .
ASYHOUNd INYId YILW¥M 0OT16%
Al¥3doud FTEIDNYL HIHLO 006€
INVId TVHINTD ¥IHIO 06LF
IHGINOT FDVAUVYD GNY 'dOHS ‘STI00L 08LE
INIWdIN0R QIIVEI0 UAMOD 0LLE
INAWG 1008 SNOILYIINAWWOD 09LE
INFWAIN0T XYOLVHOEYT 0SLE
NOLLNBINISIU STHOLS OFLE
INTWG IN03 NOIIVINOdSNVEL OfLE
SEILOSWOD - INIWSIN0Y 3ADIA30 TZLt
INTWAINDI UNY FHALINNNS 3DIJ40 0ZLE
SINIWIAOUIWI aNY STUNLONYLS 0TLE
. ANVId TVMANID A
‘SNIVA 1SIQ ONV SNVAL TYIOL
SNIVH ISIQ UNY SNVHL ¥IHLO 06%E
SLNVHQAH 089t
SNOILYTTIVISNI dALAW OLPE
’ SHALIW 09%¢
SEDIANZS OSHE
SNIYW 3UII 0BvE
IV NOILNGEIYLSIA % NOISSIWSNYYEL 0fFE
SHNVL .ANY SUIOAYASIH OTE
SINIWIAOHAWI aNY SIENLONULS OT¥E
INV'Id 1SIQ ANV SNVHEL "Al
INYTd INIFWIVINL HIIVM TYIOL
INBWAIN0T INTWIVILL HII¥M O0ZEE
SINTWIAOUEWI GNY STUALOAULS 01ILE
INYId INIFWLVIUL HIIV¥M "II1I
INVIE ONIdWNd ‘TYIOL
INVId DNIdWNd ¥SHLO 0SZE
INTWAINDT ONIdWAd OFTE
NIWd In03 NOILONQONd ¥IMOd UIHIO 0€ZE
INIWAINDI INVId HIIIOE 0ZZE
SINAWIACUIWI ANY SIYALONYLS OTZE
INVId ONIdWnNd "II
INYId ATddNS J0 IJEN0S TYIOL
INYId A1dd4NS 30 3D¥N0S YIHIO OLIE
SNIVW AT4dNsS 091¢
STTEM 0QSTE
ST3NNAL ANV SONINAS 0F1E
SENYINI UTHLO GNY ‘¥IAIY ‘INVT OETE
0ANISAY ONIANNCAWI 3 ONILOITIOD 0ZIE
SINTWIAOUdWI ANY STAUNLONYLS OTTE
INTId XTddnS 30 ADWNOS ‘1

INVId F1EYIDTUL3IA ‘ON
Jo0%

¥E-Y TINGAHDS (60001) 90FM
ANYIWOD FDIAYIS YIALWYM VINEQIITY



o

BODFISH

ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE - ACCOUNT 250

Page 3

SCHEDULE A-3a

6L TIB'ETS

r9 8TT'6
TY 086 'TST
00’0

TP O0S6'TST
Q0°0

00°0

00°'0

000

Q0°0Q

000

Q00

no-o

00°0

00°0

¥S BFO'SST
00°0

or 188°T
000

BT LYY
28 Z%2'2T
00°0
£9°895°16
16°189'9¢
Qo0

LO"ETLL
LO*ETL L
00°0

ST LOE'TE
Q00
PTETE TE
[

00°0
1088

LE VS LY
00°0

0o-o

LT 696°99
00'0

00'0

go'o
0Ls89

FONYTIVH
QNI

‘96 6E2

26°6¢T
000
000
0oo
000
Q00
00°0
Q00
00°0
0070
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0

000
000
0¢°0
00’0
00°'0
00°0
000
000
00°0
00°0
09°0
000
00°0

00’0
000
00°0
] R
00°0
oo'o

0070
000
00°0
00'0
Qoo
oo'o
00°0
000

YIHLO 3JAOWIY OL D

f0/%z/20

000

000
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
000
po‘o
00°0
000
000
00°0
00°0
000
00°0

00° 0
Q00
00°0
0070
000
00’0
oo'o
[+]e s}
00°0
00°0

0070
00°0
00’0

000
00790
0070
0o-¢
oo o
00°0

00°0
00°0
000
000
000
Qo0
0eto
000

I5°02° 11

8E'C9

BEZ9
000
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
Q00
00°Q
00'0
00°0
00°0
000
(o]
60" 0

Q00
00°0
[1]oeag]
ooo
Q070
oo'o
00" 0
go°0
00-0
0o’o
oo 0
00’0
00°0

-TE° 858

-1E° 558
00°0
000
000
00°0
0o-0
00°0
00" 0
000
00°0
ap-o
00°0-
00°0
Go'0Q

00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
0070
0g°o

Q0" 0
00°'0
00°0

00°0
00°0
00°0
000
[+l v}
00°0

00’0
000
00°'0
00°'0
00°0
00°0
000
00°0

86°9858°1 8L BLYTTS

8679851 £9°%6L L

000
[+1¢ 1]
000
00°Q
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
000
00°'Q
00'¢
00°Q

00°0
000
000
go*0
000
00’0
000
00-0
00°0
oo'o

00°'0
Qu'o
000

000
000
Q0’0
00"0
00°0
00°0Q

00°0
Q0’0
Qc' o
- 0070
00°0
00°0
0o°o
00" 0

TOVATYS INIWIHILIH SNOISIAOHd

0SZ "ON LNNOJJY

NAY

Z¥'056'THT
00’0

Z¥ 056 ‘25T
000

00°0

000
"00°0

000

000

000

00°0

000

000

¥5°B¥0‘SS1
00°0
or-188°'T
000

LR TR RN A
TR LPTCT
000
£9°895°16
16189 °9¢€
0070

LOEZL'L
LOTEZL'L
[+ ]

St LDE'TE
000
PT'EIZ'TIE
00°0

000
10'88

L6 ¥59°L9
000

Q0°0
LZ'696'99
00°0

oo'o

opto
0L°589

HS 14008

- FAMASIY NOILWIDIU4IT 40 SISATYNY

NOILYIDTHdId d0d LYOdIH TUONNY
| .

- n

NOIIVIDIUdEd TY.IOL
NOILWOOTIV INWId 0D MIHIO
NOILVOOTIV INVId 0D LSId
INVId TVHEN3D TYIOL
ISYHOUN INVId ¥IALYM
ALYIA0dd FTEIDNYL UIHIO
INYId TYHENZO HIHLO
TWAINGE FOWEYD ANV ‘dOHS ‘SI001
INIWd IN03 QILVEIA0 YIMOd
INIWd 1003 SNOILYD INAWWOD
INSWAINDT XUOLVAOFYT
NOILOBI¥LSIQ SIAQLS
INSWAINOZ NOILYIHOJSNYHL
SUALNAWOD - INTWAINOI 3DIII0
LNIWAINGE aNV JunLINENS E35Id440
SINAWIAOHAWI ONV STUALINULS
INYId TYE3INTD A
-SNIYW 1SIQ ONV SNVAL TYLOL
SNIVW 1S1Q aNV SNYAL dIHLO
SLNVHOAH
SNOILYTTYLSNI dALIW
SYILIW
SIIIANIS
SNIVW T¥Id
IVW NOILNSIYLSIA % NOISSIWSNVEL
SANYL, ONY SHIOAYASTH
SINIWIAOUAWI QNY STUNLONELS
INVTd 1SIQ GNY SNWHL "AI
INYTd LNIWIVILL ¥ZIVM TYLIOL
INTWAINOT INTWLYVIYL ¥ILYM
SINSWIAOHAWI aNY STANLOAYLS
INVId INIWLVAML ¥IIvM “III
INYId DNIdWNd TYIOL
INVTd ONIQWAd ¥IHIO
INIWIINDT ONIdWNd
NAIWJINOT NOILONAOYd ¥IMOd ¥IHLO
INIW INDT INVTd HITIOH
SINIWIAOUdWI ANV SIANLONULS
* INYId ONIQWNd "II
INYId ATd40S 40 IJEN0S TYIOL
INVId ATddNS 40 IIEN0S YIHLO
SNIYW XTddnNS
STTIM
STINNAL ONY SONINAS
SIIVINI ¥IHLO QNVY ‘dIATIH “3AYI
DANISTY ONIANNOIWI ¥ ONILIITION
SINIWIAOHAWI ONV SIALONYLS
IN¥1d X1ddNS 40 3D¥N0S 1

LNV 318Y¥103¥a3d '

VE-¥ ITNAIHDS (6000)

616¢
006%
D6LE
08LE
0LLE
09LE
0SLE
o¥LE
DELE
TZLE
0ZLE
OTLE

+1:32%
08¥%E
0LFE
08t
Q5¥%t
1.4 49
OEPE
+14 43
OT%E

OZEE
01gE

1144
0%zt
0EZE
0zezg
0TZE

OLTE
09TE
081§
oObtt
DETE
0zZTE
01Tt

0%y

INYAWOD IDIAYIS HILYM YINNOAITY



Tt bk

2ihi

ety g

P T I

s

Ser e

[T 21

Lig oo

vt L §

LAKELAND

ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE - ACCOUNT 250

Page 3

SCHEDULE A-3a

12 ZrZ 8Ll

EZ EZY'E
00'6EEDSH
00'0
00 6EE° 08
00'0
00'0
00'0
00'0
00°'0
00°0
00°0
00'0
00'0
000

¥y SOB'ES
00’0

LS Le0’T
000

90" 16" 1
¥0'BLL B
00'0
80°628°'82Z
69°6L9"ET
000

g8 9L6°8
88-9L6'8
00°0

TL 90E 6T
00°0
TL90E'ET
00°0
00" o
000

¥6 06E°CT
00°0
000
¥E 06E°2T
00°0
000
00°0
00°0

JONYTVE
anN3

96768

8668
00°0
00°0
00°0
00’0
00°0
00°0
00°0
go'o
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
000

ooo
00°0
00°'0
00'0
[ ]
00°0
000
00°0
000
000

00°0
00°0
0070

00°¢C
00°0
00’0
oo'o
00’0
oo'o

00°0
00 o
000
00°0
000
000
000
-00°0

YAHLO 3JACWIH OL D

go/ve/2o

00’0

00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00'0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
000
00°0

0c 0
00°0
0070
o0°0
00°0
000
o000
00°0
00°0
0090

00°0
Q0°0
00°0

00’0
000
000
000
00°0
00°0

00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
Q0’0
000
0o'o

1s°0E 1L

6E° LT

6E°ET
000
0070
00" 0
000
0o0-0
000
00’0
000
000
Qo0
000
00°'0
000

00" 0
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
0070
0070
00°0

00’0
[+l ]
00°0

000
0o'o
00°0
00°0
Q0’0
00°0

00°0
00" 0
00°0
00'0
000
000
000
00°0

-$2°80Z

b2 80T

00°0
00’0
00°'0
000
00°Q

-00°9

go°o
000
oo’o
00°0
00°0
0070
00°0

00°0
000
00" 0
000
+1 ]
00°0
000
0o'Q
000
000

00" 0
00" 0
00°0

go0°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
¢l pgy)
000

00°0
0o°0o
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
000

T1°S6S

T1°S6S

00°0
Q0°0
000
000
000
00°0
00" 0
00°0
00°0
00" 0
00’0
00°'0
00'0

000
00°0
00°'0

00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
go-o
000

00°0
00°0
00'0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0

HOVATVS LNIWINILIIY SNOISIAOCN

0SZ 'ON INOOJOV - JANIS3Y NOILVIDIAdAQ 40 SISATUNY

NOA

L6 TRLLLT

66°226°C
00" 6EE'09
[+ i)
Q0"6EE’ 08
000
00°0
0070
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
00°0Q
000
000

b 508 €5
00°0

LS LTO'T
00°0
90°16%'1T
0" @LL'B
00°0
B80°6Z8°8T
69'6L9'ET
00'0

g8 9L6'8
B8 9L6°8B
00°0

ZL 90€"61
00°0
ZTL 906
00°0
000
00°0

¥606E°ZT
000
000
¥6 06E°T1
00°0
00°0
00°0
000

FONYTVE
o3g

ANYTINVT

NOILVIDHNdEQ ¥Od I¥O4ATY TYNNNY
s p

', )

NOILYIDIHdIA TYLloL
NOILVDOTIY INVId 09 HIHLIO
NOILVIOTTY INY1d 09 ISId
INVId TYHaENID TYIOL .
ASYHOUNd INvId ¥Aivm OT6E
ALMIdONd TTHIONVI HIHLO 006E
INYId TYHINID HIHLO 06LE
N INOT IHVYYD ANY "dOHS °"ST00L OBLE
INIWd IN0Y dILY¥3dO ¥3IMOd OLLE
INIWIINDZ SNOILYD INAWWOD 09LE
INIWA IN0E AYOLVHOAYT OSLE
NOILNHINISIG STUOLS 0¥LE
LNIWAINOF NOILYINOASNWEL 0fL€
SHALNIWOD - LNAWAINDE 3D1440 IZLE
LNIWd I1N0F aNY SUNLININL HDIJ30 0ZLE
SINAWIADHWI ONY STUNLONAIS OTLE
. INWId TV¥ENED (A
SNIVW 1510 GNVY SNVEL TVIOL
SNIVW ISIQ ONY SNVYL ¥IHIO O6PE
SINYAQXH 09%€
SNOILVTTIVISNI ¥aIdTW 0LPE
. SHALIW 09%E
SISIA¥AS 0SYE
SNIVA HMIJ OFbE
IVH NOILNEIYISIA % NOISSIWSNWML 0fb€
SUNYL ONY SHIQANASHN 0ZvE
SINIWIACHIWI QNV SHANIDNULS OTFE
INYId ISIQ ONY SNYHL Al
INVId INTWLVIHL HALYM TYIOL
IN3Wd IN03 INTWIVIYL ¥ILYM 0ZEE
SINIWIACYWI ANV STUNIONALS OTEE
INVId INTWLYIHL HIIVM 11T
INYId ONIdHWNd TYIOL
INVId ODNIdWNd HIHLO 0SZE
INFWdINDT ONIdWNG 0F2€
NaWdINd3a NOILONQOo¥Wd ¥AMOd dFHIO 0€ZT
INIWAINGE LNVId 37108 0ZZE
SINGWIACHdWE QNVY STHNLONYLS 01ZE
' INVId ONIdwNd “II
INVYId X1ddNS 30 3NUN0S TYIOL
LNVId ATddNS 40 IDJWNOS ¥IHLIO 0LIE
SNIVW X1ddnS 091¢
ST13aM 061€
STANNNL ONY SONI¥AS OPTE
SANVINI HIHIO ONV “HIALY ‘@AY 0f1€
OA¥ASTE ONIANNOAWI ¥ ONILOITIOD 0ZTE
SINZWIAONWI QNV SHIALONULS CTTE
INWYId ATddNS dJ0 A3UN0S "1

INT1id 3TEVIDINdEa ‘ON

¥E-Y¥ ITNOIHDS (6000} 90%M
ANVAWOD TIIAWAS HALYM YV INNOJITW



[aa]
mm ma £ 9LB TES SE°66Z 000 867 LL -PT ¥69 ZL EBE'T ZL 802065 NOILYID3¥dIa T¥iOL
- KOILVOOTIY INVId 0D ¥IHLO
mw 6L 0TF'TT S6°662 000 86°LL -3T° 969 ZL €861 8Z E¥L’6 NOILYOOTTY INYId 09 ISId
< B86°€0T 992 000 000 000 o000 0o-o 86°£01'992 INYTId TYHINID THIOL - .
mm oo 00°'0 - 0070 00-0 000 00°0 000 ASYHOUNd INVId ¥IIWM OT6E
= B6°E0T 992 0900 00°0 000 000 oo o B6 £0T'992 AL¥Iaoyd ITHIONYI ¥IHIO 006E
mw 00'0 00°0 000 0o-o 00°0 oo-o0 000 INYTd 'TYYANID ¥IHIO 06LE
po'o 000 000 00°0 000 000 00°0 IRAINDI IOVAYD ANY ‘dOHS 'STIOOL 08LE
00°0 00°9 00°0 00°0 000 000 00°0 INIWGINDT AZLVEIdO ¥IMOd OLLE
po'a 00°0 000, ooo0 000 a0-0 00°0 INWAINOT SNOILYOINMWWOI 0SLE
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°'0 00°0 co'o 00°0 INZWA INOT R¥OIVHOEWT OSLE
00°'0 000 000 000 00-0 000 00°0 NOILOEINISIA STEQLS QbLE
o 00°0 000 00°0 00°0 oo'o 000 00°0 INTWAINOZ NOILYLYOASNYHL 0ELE
e 000 00" 0 00°0 00°0 00°0 000 00°0 SYILNAWOD - INIWAINDE TOIJd0 TTLE
m; 000 00°0 00'0 00°0 00" 0 00°'0 00°0 INIWIINDT aNVY IHNLINNAL IDIJI0 0TLE
= 0o'o 00°0 oo-o go-o 000 00'0 00°0 SINIWIAOYAWE ANV STEALONULS OTLE
-] . ... INVId TVH3ENID ‘A
Q €6'899°11L 000 00°0 000 00‘0 00°'0 £6°899'112 SNIVW 1SIQ ONY SNVEI TYLOL
mw 00°0 00" 0 co0 00°0 00°0 000 000 SNIVW LSIQ QNY SNWEL dIHIO 06¥E
< 8z'180'9 00°0 000 00°90 00°0 00°0 gz-180'9 | SINVYGAH 09%f
. 00°'0 og‘o 00°0 000 000 00°0 00°0 . SNOILVITYLSNI ¥ALIW 0L%€
= ZR'GE0’6 000 c0‘0 060 000 000 ZB"SE0°6 SHALAW 09%E
mm ° ¥B'9LP 6T 00°0 00°0 00°'0 00°0 00" 0 ¥8 9L 6T SEOIAYIS 0SPE
mw A 00°0 000 000 000 000 ooo 0070 SNIVW F¥Id QFPE
o o« ¥ 0E9 "€ST Qoo 000 000 000 00°0 ¥9°0€9 ‘€SI IVW NOILNEINISIA ¥ NOISSIWSNYHL 0fPE
o SE PP EL Q0o Qg0 00°Q 000 000 SEPEPIER SYNVL_QNY SYIOANISIY 0Z¥§
Z mw 000 go'0 000 00" 0 o000 00°0 00°0 SINIWIACHAWI QNY STANIONULS 0TPE
= : : INVTd ISTO ONY SNWAL Al
>R 66°0TZ'1L 00'0 00'0 0070 00°0 600 66°022°1T INVId INFWLIYIYIL YILYM TYIOL
nm asi 66°02ZZ'11 o0 0070 000 000 000 66'022°1T INTWAINDT INZWIYIHL HILYM OZEC
mm mw 6g-o 00°0 000 oo-o 000 . 00°0 L] . SINAWIAQ¥dWI ONY SIUNLONMLS OTEE
e INYId INFHIVIEIL ¥IL¥YM ' III
mm 66°0LL'9Z 000 00"0 000 o0-o 000 66°0LL"92 INYId ONIGHOd “TYLOL
(=) 000 go°o 000 ,_ 000 000 go‘a 00°'0 INWVId ONIdWNd ¥FHIO 0S5ZE
< 66°0LL"9T 00°0 -00°0 | 000 000 00° 0 66°0LL ST INIWAINDI ONIdWNd 0¥ZE
o 00°0 ’ 000 00’0 ' 00°0 oo’o 000 Q0°'0 NIWIINOT NOIIONTO¥d YIMOd YIHIO 0£IE
] oo 00°0 00°0 go-a 000 000 000 INIWd INOT INWId ¥ITICH 0ZZE
mm 00°0 000 000 000 ) 00°0 G0 0 00°0 SINIWAAOHIWI ONY STANIONULS 0TZE
- ) INYTd ONIdWNd -~ II
mM S5°00L ‘P9 po‘o 00°0 00'0 00°0 000 S5°00L’'%9 INYId X1ddRS 40 3DUNOS TYIOL
< 000 00°0 000 00 000 00°0 00°0 INYId AT7ddAS 40 FDHEN0S YFHIO DLIE
000 000 00’0 000 000 000 oo'o SNIVW ATddnS 09T€
¥E-TBT'#9 00°0 00°0 000 000 000 ¥8°181°'P9  STI3M 0STE
. 00°0 g0 o 000 000 000 000 000 STANNNL CONY SONINdS O¢lt
. 000 000 00'0 000 000 00°0 00°0 SIAYINI YIHLO ANY "dBATIY ‘TAVT OLTE
' 000 000 00°0 000 00°0 000 [ OA¥ISTY ONIANNOIWI ¥ ONILDITIOD 0Z1€
L9185 00°0 000 000 00°0 000 L 818 SINIWIAOUIWI ONY STUNLONNLS OTTE

INVId RTddNS 40 3DUN0S "1

IONVTIVE JONYTYE INYId ITEYIDIYdIT TON
anNd YIHIO FAOWEY OL O TOVYATYS INFWIYILI¥ SNOISIAOHD o3g L2OY

. NIK TIEMIN0S
. 0SZ "ON INNCODY - IAYISTY NOIIVIDIHIAA 0 SISATYNY
) : ¥E-¥ TINATHOS (600R) 90BM
. . £0/¥Z/20 TS°0Z°TT NMY NOILY¥IJHNAIQ ¥O4 L¥OdTY TYANNY, ANYAWOD IDIANIS ¥ALYM YINHOJITYD

» . )



SPLIT MTN

ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE - ACCOUNT 250

Page 3

SCHEDULE A-3a

86102502

ZE ¥9S'H
89°200°06
000
89°200°06
000
0070
00°0
00°0
000
000
00" 0
00°0
00°0
00°0

Z0'SLL'SL
00°0
$9°€80°T
00°0

80 TOT'S
OL'LEO'OT
00" 0
zZ'Z60'8E
gE 05k 12
00°0

6T°906°8
61°906°8
00°0

LLtis’et
Q0°0
LL 118°8T
00°0

000

000

00°2ZFT’9
00°0
000
00" TET'9
00°'0
0070
000
0011

3ONYIVE
ana

B6 611

B6'6IT
00-0
00°0
00" 0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
a0’ 0
000
000
00°0
00°0

000
0o-o
00°0
0070
000
00°0
00°0
00’0
00'0
" 00°0

00°0
000
00°0

ag-0
00°0
00’0
00°0
000
00°0

00°0
00'o0
00-0
000
a0°0
00°'0
00°0
00’0

HIHLO JAOW3Y OL 2

£0/vZ/T0

000

00°0
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
0070
0070
000
00°0
00°0
Q00
00'0
0070

00°0
ooo
000
00°0
000
ao'o
00°'0
00°0
00°0
0070

00°0
000
00°0

00°Q
000
000
000
00°0
00°o0

00°0
00°0
0ag°0
000
000
00°0
0070
ooo

TE 0T TX

61°T¢E -89 LLZ 6% €6L L6 PES EOZ NOILYIJEHdIa TYLIOL
NOLI¥DOTTIV INVId 0D HIHIO
61 1E -69°LLZ 6% E€6L T1E°L68'E NOILYSOTTY INVId 09 1SIQ
1+ I +] 000 00°0 89°Z00°06 INYId ‘IVHANID TYIOL -
00°0 00°0 00°0 00'0 FSYHOUNd INVTId HAIVM OT6€
00°0 000 000 89°' 200’06 AIMAIONd FTHIONVL UIKIO 006E
00°0 00°0 00°0 000 INYId TYHANID ¥IHLO 06LE
0070 0070 0070 00°0 FWA INDT FOVEYD ONY ‘dOHS ‘STO0L 08LE
ao*o R Q0°0 000 000 INTWAINGT CIIVAIIO HIMOd OLLE
00°0 00°0 Q0°¢Q 000 INTWA INOT SNOILVDINMWWOD 09LF
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 INTWND INDT AMOLVHEOIYT 05LE
000 900 0G0 go-o NOIILNEIYLSIO STHOLS OFLE
00°0 000 00°'0 00°0 INIWAIN0T NOILVIUOdSNYEL OELE
00°0 00°0 00°0 000 SUILNAWOD - INTWAINDT ZD1440 TTLE
Q0" 0 00°Q [+1+R) 00°'0 INIWG INO3 ANy JFENLINENAS 301430 0TLE
000 00°0 00°0 00'0 SLNIWIAOUAWI ONY STUALIMULS OTLE
. LNWId TVHANID A
000 000 00°0 ZO'SLL'SL SNIVW 1510 GNY SNYHL TYIOL
000 Q00 000 00°'0 SNIVYW LSIA NV SNYEL d3HLIO 06PC
000 00’0 00°0 ¥9'E£80°'T SINYVIAXH 08PE
00°0 00°0 00°0 00'0 SNOILYTIVISNI ¥ALIN OL¥E
00°0 00°0 00°0 80'T0T'S SYALIW 09bE
000 000 600 04 L¥C 0T mmUH>mmw oskE
00°0 00°0 000 00'0 SNIVH TdId 0¥PE
ao-¢ 00°0 00°0 ZT'760°8¢ IVW NOILNEINISIA 3 NOISSIWSNWYL 0€PE
0G0 00°'0 oo"o BE OS¥'IZ SHUNVYL.ONY SHIOANISTIH 0Z%E
00'0 a0 00°0 00°0 SINTWIAOEANI GNV STUALONULS OTFE
INWId LSICO GQNY SNYEL ‘Al
00" 0 000 00°0 61°906°8 LNYId hzmibﬁmxh HILYM TYLOL
000 00°0 00°0 61°906'8 INSWINDT INTWIVIUL HIL¥M OZEE
00°0 000 00'0 00°0 SINIWIAQUAWI QNY STUALOINHLS OTEE
INvid INIWLIVIYL ¥ALYM “I1I
00°0 0070 0e'o LLTTE 8T INYId ONIdWNd TYIOL
Qo0 0Q"0 [+1¢01] oo-o LNYId ONIdWNd dIHIO 0SEZE
00-¢ 00-0 00°0 LL°119'81 JNIWAINOT ONIdWNd OFZE
0070 000 00°0 00°0 NEWdINDE NOILINAO¥d HIAMOJ HIHLO 0€zE
00" ¢ Q0°'0 000 00°0 INIWSINOT INWId H¥I1I108 0ZITE
000 X [ 1¢ B +] 0070 00’0 SILNAWIAQHEAWI QNY SIUNLONYLS OTZE
INYId ONIdWNd “1IX
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°'2ZHT'9 INYId A1ddNS 40 IDUNOS TYIOL
Q0°0 00" 0 Q00 000 INYId A1ddNS 40 FO¥NOS HIHIO QLIE
00°0 00°0 00°0 000 SNIVW ATddNS 09TE
Q0°0Q 00°0 00" 0 00 TET’9 STTIM 0STE
0070 00°0 00°0 000 STANNAL ONY SONI¥dS O0FIE
0a'0 00°0 00°0 00°0 STAVINI ¥IHLO GNVY ‘HIAIY 'SIVT 0ETE
00°0 00°0 00°0 000 OA¥ISTH ONIGNNOAWI 3 ONIIDITIOD 0ZTE
00°0 00°0 000 00" 11 SINTWIAOHAWI ONY STYAIINYLS OTTE
LNYId A1ddNS 0 FJdN0S I
FONVYIVE INYTd 319VIDddddd "ON
JOVYATYS HZmemqum SNOISIAQHd ' o34 ) LOovY
NIW L1145

0SZ "ON INNODDY - 3A¥ISTY NOILVIOZYdIA J0 SISATUNY
¥E-¥ ITINAIHIS (60001} 90%¥M
N NOILYIDTHdIC ¥0d 1¥0dId TWNNNY ANVAWOD FDIA¥IS H3ALYM VINHOJITH
) «

a ]



o}

Page 3

SOUTH LAKE

ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE - ACCOUNT 250
SCHEDULE A-3a

0L T¥E'0TS L6°602 00°0 65°¥S -06°SBY 09°BBE'T By YLE'60S NOILYID3¥d3d TYIOL
. NOILYIOTIV INVId OD ¥IHLO
95°LB6°L L6°60T o000 65°FS -06° S8V 09°BBE'T 0E"0CB'9 NOLILYOOTIV INVId G2 LSId
00°B0Z'TET 00'0 00°0 000 go-o 000 00-80Z'ZE2 INYId TYHENID TYIOL - .
00'0 000 000 00°0 000 000 00'c . ISYHOHNd INVYId ¥3I¥M 0T6¢
00 8GZ ZEZ 00°'0 00°0 co-0 060 00°0 1 B : [ > 4 £ - ALYAdOHd FTEIONVI ¥3HIO 006¢
00°0 000 000 00°0 00°0 " Q60 00°0 INYTd TYHINID ¥3HIO 06LE
00°0Q 000 00°'0 00°0 00°0 00°0 600 WA INDI 3OVHYD ONY ‘dOHS 'ST00L 08LE
00°0 00’0 000 00°0 00°Q Q0'0 000 INIWA IND3 Q3LWE3Id0 HIMO 0LLE
000 00°'0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 INIWAINCE SNOILYDINAWAOD 09LE
po'0 000 poo go°0 00°0 000 00°0 IN3WA INDT AYOLWNOEYT 0SLE
000 000 000 00°0 000 00°0 00°0 NOILNAIULSIA SIUQLS OWLE
Q0°0 000 Q0" 0 Q0" 0 000 ) 000 000 INTWA INDS NOILYIHOISNYIL O€LE
00°0 00°0 oo'o 00°0 00°0 600 00°0 SYILNIWOD - INIWJIINDI 3DIJ40 TZLE
00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 INIWAINDA aNY JHALINIAA 3DI440 0ZLig
00°0 00°0 00'0 00°0 00°0 000 00‘0 SINIWINOHAWI ANV SIUALINULS 0TLE
... LNWVId TVNINID A
LO"6LT'T0C 000 000 000 000 000 L0°6L1'202 SNIWW ISI0 ONV SNVYL TYLOL
00°0 00°0 000 00°0 0070 000 000 . SNIVW 1ISIQ ONY SNVANL NIHLO 06%¢
TV ERL'OT 00" 0 0a-o 00°0 00°0 00°0 TP EPL 0T . SINVYQAH 0B¥E
00°0 . 00°0 000 00°0 000 00'0 000 SNOLLVYTIVLISNI HZLAW QLFE
€6°96B'EZ 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00'0 €6°96B'ET ' SHILAW C9PE
‘TT1 €86 €T 00°0 000 00’0 060°0 00'0 TT €86 €2 SHDIAYAS 0S¥E
00'0 000 00°0 0090 000 00" 0 00°0 SNIYW JHId 0P¥E
gy €Z9°'L0T 00°0 00°0 000 000 00'0 BYEZ9°LOT IVW NOILNEINLSIA % NOISSIMSNYHL 0fPE
B1'ZE6°SE Q00 00°0 00°0 00’0 00°0 ¥T°ZE6°SE SHUNVY.L . ONY SHIQANISTH 0ZFE
00°0 Q0°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00-0 SINSWAACHdWI QNY STUNISMLILS. 0TPE
’ INVId ISIQ GNY SNYEL "Al
18 LS2 000 00°0 000 o000 00’0 1£°L52 INYId LNIWIVILL HILYM TYIOL
1£°L5Z 00-0 000 000 o0-o0 00°0 1€°LS5Z INZWIINGSE INFWLVAEL JIIYM DZEE
00°0 00°0 000 000 0070 0070 Q00 SINIWIACHIWI ONY STUALONYULS 0IEEC
INYId INIWLVILL HALYM "III
££°LTS'SE 000 000 go-o 00°0 00°0 EE-LZY'SE INVId ONIdWNd TYIOL
00°0 000 00°0 000 000 000 00°0 INYId ONIdWNd HIHLO 052ZE
65°80L €€ 000 poo 00'0 00°0 00'0 65°BOL EE INIWAINDS ONIdWNd O%ZE
00°0 000 00" 0 00°0 000 00°0 00'0 N3WdIND3 NOILONAOHd HAMOL HIHIO 0EZE
00°0 000 000 000 00°0 000 00°0 INIWAIND3 INWId 4371109 0ZZE
YLTBIE'T 00’0 000 00°0 00°0 00-0 vl 8167 T SINWIAOYAWI ONV SIUNIONHLS 012E
INYId ONIdWnd " II
£v Z80 ‘' TE 00°0 ‘o p0°0 00°0 00°0 ‘00" 0 E¥ ZBO'ZE INYId XTddNS J0 3DEN0S TYIOL
0070 00" 0 000 00'0 00°0 00°'0 000 INYTd XT1ddNS J0 3DUNOS HIHLIO 0L1E
oF-89% 11 00°0 000 00°0 00°0 00°0 0¥ 89F'1T SNIWA X7TddNS 09T€
€0 F19°0C 00°0 000 00°0 00°0 000 £0°¥T9'0T STI3M 0STE
00°0 00°0 000 000 00°0 00'0 000 ST3NNNL aONY SONI¥dS OPTE
000 00°0 000 0o"0 0070 0070 00°0 SEMVINI YZHLO GNY 'MIAIE “3AVT O0€IE
Q00 00°0 00-0 00 060°0 00°0 00°0 OANISIY ONIANNOAWI 3 ONILDITIOO 0ZTE
600 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 060 000 SINTFWANOUAWI ONY STUNIOMILS 0TT1E

LNYTd A1ddNS 40 3DUN0S "I

BEREMEIRARMEEE, sssassesa e samA-4s memmmmmEE eera-mrmmr  vewwmwmre mmmvmw e
JONYTYE ' 30NIVE LNYId 3TEVIDIUd3d "ON
aN3 YWIHLO 3AOWIY OL 2 IOVATYS INIWIHILIY SNOISIAOHG oag LOJY

AT HINOS
052 "ON INNOJJY - 3A¥SSSH NOIIVYIOTYIIA 40 SISATYNY
YE-¥ FINA3HDS (600N) S0vM
£0/sz/z0 1S°0Z° 1T HOH NOII¥ID3dd3d ¥od .HM.O&M% TYNNNY, ANYAWOD 3JIAHIS HILYM YINIOJITVC
. , ‘



X

ONYX

ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE - ACCOUNT 250

Page 3

SCHEDULE A-3a

b6 B0 IST

r9 BZ1'E
S5°'LF9'6
00" 0
SSTL¥S6
000
00°0
000
00" 0
000
00°0
0070
00" 0
00°0
00°0

89°291°86
Qo0
6E°TEB
000

95 T09'ET
EGTLEEET
00°0 .
¥Z PEL'ST
96°LES 'S
00°0

zz 50%'sS
ZZ°S0%'s
0070

¥9 FIE’2ZT
00°0
P9 BTEZT
00°'0
00°0
00°0

1Z'09E°9T
oGO0
BZT"S66
£6°9€°ST
00°0

00°0

000

00°0

96682

967652
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
0090
00°0
00°0
00°0
0070
00°0
00°0
0070

0070
00°0
000
0070
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00" 0
00° 0

000
o000
co°0

00'0
00'0
00°0
00°Q
00°0
00°0

ooo
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
[+ Jo]
00

FONVIVE
GN3

WIHLO 3ACW3IY OL D

£0/¥2/20 1S°0Z° 11

00°¢

00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
0o o
00°0
co'o
000
00°0
00°0
0o"o
go'o
00°0
00°0

00°0
000
00’0
00’0
00'0
000
0600
c0°0
Q0°0
Q070

00°0
oo
00°0

00°0
00°0
00°0
ao*o
000
000

00°0
000
00°0
00'0
Qo' 0
000
00°0
00°0

NOY

8e" 29 -1¢£°558
8£° 29 -1£° 655
00°0 00°0
00°0 000
00°0 00°0
00°0 000
00°0 00°0
00°0 000
000 00" 0
00°0 00°0
00°0 00°0
o0 00°0
00°0 00°0
00°0 00°0
00°0 000
00°0 00°0
00°0 000
0070 00-0
00°0 - vo‘o
00°0 00°0
00-0 00°0
00°0 00°0
00°0 00°0
0o o 000
00’0 go'o
000 000
00°0 00°0
00'0 00°0
00°0 000
00" e 0670
00°0 00°0
00°0 00°0
00°0 00°0
000 000
€00 00°0
00°0 co'o
00°0 00°0
00°0 00°0
00°0 00°0
00'0 000
00°0 00°0
00’0 0o-o

B6°985°T E6 ¥BI'6PT

B6°9BS"T £9°%6L "L

000
00°0
o0-0
00°0Q
ooto
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00’0
oo-o
00°0
0070

00°0
00" 0
00" o
00°0C
oo 0
000
oo’ o
[+ e}
00°'0
Q0’0

00°0
oo
0070

000
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
0070

00°0
00°0
00-0
00°0
00°0
0o 0
000
00°0

FIOVYATYS INIWIHILAY SNOQIS IAQUA

0SZT “ON INNODOW - JAYISTH NOILWIDIHdIQ A0 SISATYNY

SSLYS'E
000
G5°L¥9'6
0070
000
00°0
600
000
000
000
00°0
000
00°0

89°Z91°'86
00°0
6E'T1ER
00°0
95'T09°ET
£S5 LEEET
000

bZ VEL'ST
96" LE5' %S
1]+ 0]

zZ'50%’S
ZZ'S0%'S
0070

¥9°PIE'TT
00
$9°HTIE 2T
000
000
000

TZ'09€°9T
00°0
BT'S66

E6 P9E’ST
000

00'0

000

000

XANG

NOQILYIDAYdIT d40d Lu0d3d AEDZZA

1 L]

NOILYIDINdIT TYIOL
NOILVDOTIV INVId 0D HIHIO
NOILYIOTTY INVId 0D 1sla
INVId TTY¥8INID TYLOL
ISYHORENd INYTd NILWYM
AL¥3dO¥d TTEIONVI ¥IHLIO
INYTd "TVdINIO dRHIO
TN IND3 FONUYO QNY "dOHS "SI00L
INIWA INDT QALVEIdO HIMOd
INTHI INTE SNO ILYD INAWWOD
INIFWDINDT ANOLYHOSVT
NOIINGIHISIA SAUOLS
INTWd 1N0T NOILWYINOJSNVEL
SHALNdWOD - INAWIINDI FII1440
INTWd INDE ANY JUNIINYNL AD1430
SINIWAAOHdWI ANV STUNLONULS
. INYTd TYHANID ‘A
SNIVW LSIQ ONY SNWSL TYIOL
SNIVW 1SIQ aNY SNVEL ¥IHLO
SLNVYGAH
SNOILYTTYLSNI HILAW
' SYALIW
SIDIAY¥IS
SNIVW J¥Id
IVIK NOILNGIHLSIO 2 NOISSIWSNVEL
SHNVL ANY S¥I10ANASHH
SLNIWIAOHIWI ONY STHUNLDAELS
INVId LSIA GNY SNYHEL "Al
INVId INTWIVEEL ¥ELYM TYIOL
INTWA IN0T INIWIVIEHL UIIVM
SINTWIACHIWI ANY STHUNLONHILS
INVId LNSWIVIWL ¥31W¥M "Il
INYId DNIdWNd TYIOL
INYId ONIdWNd ¥3HLIO
INTWA IN03 ONIdWNd
NIWG INGE NOIIDNAO¥d ¥IMOd ¥IHIO
INIWd 1N03 INYId 3371108
SINIWIAQHdWI ONY STUNIDANLS
INVId ONIdWNd ‘11
INYId X1ddNS A0 FOUNOS TYIOL
INVId ATddNS 40 3OUNOS ¥IHIO
SNIVW X14dNS
STTaM
STANNAL ONY SONINAS
STAVINI YIHIO ANV ‘¥IAIY IRV
OA¥ISTY ONIGNNOAWI ¥ ONIIDITIOO
SILNIWIACHUdWI ANY STUNIONULS
INYId A1ddns 40 IOHuUn0s ‘I

INYId JTEYIOIUII]

¥E-¥ ITOQIHIS {6000)

0T6¢
006E
06LE
08LE
oLLE
D9LE
QSLE
O¥LE
0ELE
T1ZTLE
0zLE
otTLE

o6pt
[13:3 43
oL¥E
09¥¢
0S¥E
11 343
OEVE
0Zre
OTPE

0ZEE
OlEE

05zt
0%ZE
0fze
0zzZE
01zt

0LTE
091T¢
0STE
orlt
OETE
0zZ1E
011t

20FM

ANYdWOD TDOIAUIS ¥ILYM VINHCJITY



Gifam:

res

v o

JRER S

MT SHADOW

ANALYSIS OF DEPRECIATION RESERVE - ACCOUNT 250

Page 3

SCHEDULE A-3a

€L 6T %S

LO'TRT'T
0065152
000
00" 651’52
00°0
00°0
00’0
Qo0
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
00" 0Q
00°0

TL 6022
00°0

91" L5T
00°¢

00°0
0Z'Sk0°Z
00°0
1£°680°2T
z0'8YT'8
000

ZI'¥6%'C
ZI ¥EH'E
00'0

vO"ZES'Y
00°0
65°THH'T
00’0
000
S¥°06

BL ETF'T
0070
00°0

93 °T0P"T
00°0
00’0
00°'0
IT-zt

EEaasSssaa=a= [

FONYTYE
and

£6°6Z

667682
00°0
00°0
00°0
00'0
00°0
000
00°'0
00" 0
0070
0070
00°0
00°9Q
00°0

oo-0
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
0o0°0
00°0
00°0
0070

0070
00°0
00°0Q

ga-0
co' o0
[+1o ]
00°'0

00°0

000
000
000
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
o0'aQ

YIHLO JAOWIY OL D

go/¥z/T0

00°0

00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00-0
00°0
00°0

og' o
Qe g
000
0d'o
000
Q0°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0

00°0
0070
000

00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0

1802711

et

6L'L

6L L
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°'0
00°0
Q0’0
Q-0
00°0
00’0

ce°0

oC 0.

0G0
00" 0
00°0
00°0
00°'0
000
00°0
000

00°0
0070
0070

00°0
Qo°o
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0

[
a0 0
00'0
000
00°0
00°0
000
00°0

-1%°69

-1¥'69
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
0070
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
0g'0

c00
0G'0
00°0
000
00'C
00°0
0070
00°9Q
000
00°o

00-0
00°0
000

Qoo
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0

0Q°0
0G0
000
00°0
00'0
00°0
00'0
000

ROILVIDIHdEd HOd Fﬁo&mw TYANNY,

LE"B6T

LE"B6T
0070
00°0
00°0
e0'0
00°0
000
00°0
000
0o°0
oo-0
00°0
000
0o0°0

000
co"o
oo’ 0
000
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
0070
00°0

0070
00°0
00°0

oo*g
00°0
000
00°0
00°0Q
00°0

0G°0
00°0
000
00°0
0070
00°0
00" 0
000

IOVATYS LNIWIAILIY SHOISIAOUD

MOOWHS LW
0SZ "ON INACODY - JAAISIN NOILLVIDIYIIA 40 SISATUNY

!

66°ZB6'ES

£5°9L6
00'65T'SE
000
00°6ST 82
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°'0Q
000
00°'0

L 60%°2Z
00'0

8T LST
000

000
0Z'S%0°'T
000
1£°650°21
Z0"B¥T’S
000

ZT ¥6¥‘Z
21 %6%’2
00°0

POCZES‘T
0070

65 THE'T
00°0
000

SF 06

6L ETF'T
00'0
00°0

89 10¥%’T
00°0
00°0
000
Tt-2t

ROILVIDEYdId TYIOL
ROILWVOOTIV LNVId 0D ¥3IHLO
NOILVOOTIV INWId OO 1S1d
LNV'Id TvHENID TYLOL -
JSYHOUNG INVYId H3ILYM 0T6t
ALYIdOHUd FTAIONVL HIHLO 006€E
INYTd TYHEINID HIHIO 06LE

TWAINDI IOWUYD ANV ‘dOHS ‘STO0L 0BLE

INZWd INDT QILVHIIO ¥IMOG OLLE
JINTWA INDT SNOILVOINNWWOD 0SLE
INIWA INDT XAOQLWHOEYT OSLE
NOILNGIYISIA SIYOLS O%LE
INIWdINDT NOILVYIHOASNYYL 0ELE
SYIINAWOD - LNAWAINDI ADIAL0 TZLE

INIWG INDT QY JANLINEOL IDIA40 0ZLE

SINIWIAO¥IWI ANY STHALONULS OTLE
_. . INYId TYMaNds "A
SNIVW 1SIQ ONV SNYML TYIOL

SNIVW LSIQ ONY SNVHL HIHIO 06F¢

SINVMQAH 089%¢

SNOTLYTTYISNI NLLIW 0LPE

_ SHALTA 09%E

SEDIAYES 05FE

SNIVW THId 0%HE

I¥W NOILNGIYISIA ¥ NOISSINSNYAL O€vE

SMNVYL_QNY SHIOAMISIYH 0Z¥E
SINIWAACYIWI aNV SIUNLONAULS 0T%E
INVId 1§10 QNY SNVHL Al

INYId INGWLYIEL HILYM TYIOL

INIWGINDT INITWLVIHL JILYM 0ZE€

SINZWIAOYIWI dNY STUNLONUYLS OTEE
LNYId INZWIVIEL d¥IL¥M "T1II
INYId ONIJWNd TYLOL

LNY1d SNIdWAd HIHLO 0§Z%

INIWAINDT ONIdWOd OFZE

NIWGIND3 ROIIONAOUd HIMOd HIHLO 0€CTE

LNIW4 IND3 INYId ¥3TI049 QZZE
SINIWIAOHIWI ONV STUNIOMULS QTZTE
INYId ONIdWNd “II

INYTd ATddNS 40 JUNOS TYLOL

INVId A1ddNS J0 IDYNOS HIHIO 0LTE
SNI¥W ATddNS 091E

STTIM 0STE

STANKNL NV SONI¥dS OFTIC€

SINYINI HIHLO QNY "HIAIY ‘3IAVT 0€1€
OA¥ISIY DONIANNOIWI 3 ONIIDITIOD OZTE

SINIWIAOUdWI QNY STUNLONULS OTTE
INVId ATdd0S 40 FOUNOS "1

INVId IT8YIDTA4Td "QN

YE-Y IINAIHOS (60001) 50%m
ANWYAWOD 3DIAYIS HILYM VINMOJITW.



KERN RIVER VALLEY WATER CO.

SCHEDULE B-1

- OPERATING REVENUES - CLASS AWATER UTILITIES
LN ACCT ACCOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT INCREASE
NO NO CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR (DECREASE)
{A) (B) {€) (D)
22 I. Water Service Revenues
23 601 Metered Sales to General Customers
24 601.1 Commercial Sales 1,981,488.10 1,789,126.88 192,361.22
25 601.2 Industrial Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00
. 26 601.3 Sales to Public Authorities 34 769.70 26,235.14 8,534.56
27 Sub-Total 2,016,257.80 1,815,362.02 200,895.78
28 602 Unmetered Sales to General Customers
28 602.1 Commercial Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00-
31 602.3 Sales to Public Authorities 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 Sub-Total 0.00 0.00 0.00
34 603 603.1 Metered Sales, Irrigation Customers 321.16 16,634.45 (16,313.29)
Sub-Total 321.16 16,634.45 (16,313.29)
a7 604 Private Fire Protection Service 1,281.70 4,770.50 (3,488.80)
38 605 Public Fire Protection Service 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 606 Sales To Other Water Ulilities For Resale 0.00 0.00 0.00
42 609 Other Sales or Service ’ 22,759.36 419.50 22,339.86
43 Sub-Totat 24,041.06 5,190.00 18.851.06
44 Total Water Service Revenue 2,040,620.02 1,837,186.47 203,433.55
46 " II. Other Water Revenues -
47 611 Miscellaneous Service Revenue 1,446.11 (5,628.96) 7,075.07
48 612 Rent From Water Property 0.00 0.00 0.00
50 614 Other Water Revenues 203.72 98.91 104.81
51 Total Other Water Revenues 1,649.83 {5,530.05} 7,179.88
52 Total Operating Revenues 2,042,269.85 1,831,656.42 210,613.43




38
39
40
43
44
45

46
48
49

50

KERN RIVER VALLEY WATER CO. SCHEDULE B-3

OPERATING EXPENSE - CLASS A, B, AND C WATER UTILITIES
In Acct AMOUNT . AMOUNT INCREASE
NO ACCOUNT CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR (DECREASE)-
(A) 8) (€} - (D)
I. Source of Supply Expense
Operation
701 Operation Supervision and Engineering 22500 0.00 225.00
702 Operation Labor and Expense . 578.18 3,084.44 {2,506.26)
703 Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00
704 Purchased Water 120,613.79 126,932.59 (6,318.80)
Maintenance
706  Maint Supervision and Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00
707 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00
708 Maint, Of Reservoirs 0.00 0.00 0.00
709 Maint. Of Lake, River other Intakes 0.00 0.00 0.00
710 Maint. Of Springs and Tunnels 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00
71 Maint. Of Wells 450.00 0.00 450.00
712 Maint. Of Supply Mains 0.00 0.00 0.00
713 Maint. Of Other Source of Supply Plant 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Source of Supply Expenses 121,866.97 130,017.03 (8,150.06)
ii. Pumping Expenses
Operation
f74 Operation Supervision and Engineering 20,837.63 25,928.37 (5,090.74)
722 " Power Production Labor and Expenses - 3,882.54 35,431.08 (31,548.14)
723 Fuel For Power Production 0.00 0.00 0.00
724 Pumping Labor and Expenses 84,023.07 58,217.54 25,805.53
725 Miscellaneous Expenses 567258 1,688.14 3,984.44
726 Fuel or Power Purchased For Pumping 258,041.98 275,188.68 (17,146.70)
Maintenance
729 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00
730 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 860.99 156.51 704.48
3 Maint. Of Power Production Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
732 Maint. Of Pumping Equipment . 17,143.91 17,891.62 (747.71)
733 Maint. Of Other Pumping Equipment 738.03 : 0.00 738.03
Total Pumping Expenses . 391,201.13 414,501.94 (23,300.81)
. Water Treatment Expenses
Operation
741 Operation Supervision and Engineering 13,782.04 5,751.59 8,030.45
742 Operation Labor and Expenses 122,018.66 113,034.36 8,984.30
743 Miscellaneous Expenses . 1,775.10 2,628.26 (853.16)
744 Chemicals and Filtering Materials 16,227.90 15,800.34 427 .56
Maintenance
746 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00
747 Maint. Of Structures and Improvements 000 . 0.00 0.00
748 Maint. Of Water Treatment Equipment 2,899.83 ) 356817 {668.34)
Total Water Treatment Expenses ' 156,703.53 ! 140,782.72 15,920.81
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SCHEDULE B-2

KERN RIVER VALLEY WATER CO. 5
) OPERATING EXPENSE - CLASS A, B, AND C WATER UTILITIES
ACCT AMOUNT AMOUNT INCREASE
NO ACCOUNT CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR {DECREASE)
(A) (8) {C) (D)

IV. Transmission and Distribution Expenses

QOperation
751 Operation Supervision and Engineering 26,0071 26,996.89 {989.38)
752 Storage Facilities Expenses 35,551.43 32,175.68 3,375.75
753 Transmission and Distribution Lines 8,256.47 7.646.81 609.66
754 Meter Expenses 2443579 18,466.78 5.9689.01
755 Customer Installation Expenses . 4,108.29 4,884.48 (776.19)
756 - Miscellaneous 13,463.37 39,766.90 {26,303.53)

Maintenance
758 Maint. Supervision and Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00
759 Maint. Of Structures and improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00
760 Maint. Of Reservoirs and Tanks 1,567.72 2,555.00 (987.28)
761 Maint. Of Transmission and Distribbut. Mains 37,961.92 15,056.70 22,905.22
762 Maint. Of Fire Mains 0.00 0.00 0.00
763 Maint. Of Services 8,414.49 128.07 8,286.42
764 Maint. Of Meters 2185 0.00 21.85
765 Maint. Of Hydrants 0.00 0.00 0.00
766 Maint. Of Miscellaneous Plant 0.00

Total Transmission and Distribution Exp. 159,788.94 147,677.31 12,111.63
'V, Customer Account Expenses I

Operation
77 Supervision 47 501.53 3441553 13,086.00
772 Meter Reading Expenses 32,93310 95,885.84 (62,956.74)
773 Customer Records and Collection Expenses 33,7270 18,549.41 15,177.60
774 Miscellaneous Customer Acounting Expeses 43,151.58 43,961.96 (810.38)
775 Uncollectible Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Customer Accounts Expense 157,313.22 192,816.74 (35.503.52)

Vl. Sales Expenses

Operation
781 Supervision :
782 Demostration and Selling Expenses
783 Advertising Expenses _
784 Miscellaneous Sales Expenses
785 Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work

Tota! Sales Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00



KERN RIVER VALLEY WATER CO. SCHEDULE B-2
" OPERATING EXPENSE - CLASS A, B, AND C WATER UTILITIES (CONCLUDED)
ACCT AMOUNT AMOUNT INCREASE
NO ACCOUNT CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR {DECREASE)
{A) (B) (C) (D)
1 Vil. Administrative And General Expenses
2 Operation
3 ™ Administrative and General Salaries 1,488.70 7,600.76 (6,112.086)
5 792 Office Supplies and Other Expenses 11,015.68 13,575.13 (2,559.45)
6 793 Property Insurance 515.00 1,224,00 (705.00)
7 794 Injuries and Damages 14,682.83 7.447.40 7,235.43
8 795 Employees Pensions and Benefits 41,799.50 39,649.94 2,14956
9 796 Franchise Requirements 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 797 Regulatory Commision Expenses 26,596.02 30,683.46 (4,087.44)
12 798 Qutside Service Employed 0.00 2,608.33 (2,608.33)
14 799 Miscellaneous General Expense 2,458.45 1,050.93 1,407.52
15 Maintenance
16 805 Maintenance of General Plant 1,069.54 3,900.00 (2,830.46)
17 Totai Administrative and Genera! Expenses 89,629.72 107,739.95 (8,110.23)
18 VIli. Miscellaneous
19 811 Rents 0.00 1.456.00 (1,456.00)
20 812 Admin. Exp. Transferred 0.00 3,150.00 (3.150.00) .
20 Admin. Exp. Transferred - General Office 294,718.63 0.00 294,718.63
21 813 _ Duplicate Charges - CR 0.00 '0.00 0.00
2 Total Miscellaneous i 294,718.63 4,606.00 290,112.63
23 Total Operating Expenses 1,381,222.14 1,138,141.69 243,080,45




|Kernriver Valley

SCHEDULE B-4

Taxes Charged During Year

6.1

Total Taxes

. Charged Water Nonutility Other
Kind of Tax During Year | (Account 507) |[(Account 5270)|(Account 5371)| Capitalized
(A) (B) © ®) (E) (F)
Real and Property Taxes 62,885.17 62,885.17 0.00
State corporate franchise tax -2,240.08 -2,240.08
State unemployment insurance tax 665.65 590.25 75.40
Other state and local taxes 34,252.46 34,252.46
Federal unemployment insurance tax 531.36 471.19 60.17
Federal insurance contributions act 29,705.59 26,122.60 3,582.99
Other federal taxes 0.00 0.00
Federal income tax -20,344.54 -20,344.54
General Office Allocation 11,898.57 11,898.57
Total 117,354.18 113,635.62 0.00 0.00 3,718.56




2002 KERN RIVER VALLEY 7

SCHEDULE D-1
Sources of Supply and Water Developed
Line STREAMS FLOWIN ... uni’}  Annual
No. Quantities
1 From Stream | Location of Priority Right Diversions | Diverted Remarks
2 Diverted Into’ orCreek | Diversion
3 (Name) Point Claim |Capacity| Max | Min |____ (uni)?
4
- 5 P
3 AT IRPPLIC|KBIL G
7
8 WELLS Pumping Annuali
. 9 ' Capacity | Quantities Remarks
T 10 At Plant * Depth Pumped
11 (Name or Nurnber) Location Number |Diversions|in Water|_____(unty® |___ (uni)®
12
13 .
np p
:; SER ATPACHED. e -
16 -
17 FLOW IN Annual
18 TUNNELS AND SPRINGS o {Unitp? Quantities Remarks
19 Used
20 Designation Location Number Maximum Minimum {Uniny?
21
22
23
24 MO Ay ooy o
25 —— e d
26 ‘
27 Purchased Water for Resale
28
29 |Purchased from
30 |Annual quantities purchased {Unit chosen) 2
It 31 o
il 32 NUT™ AT PLICABLE
! State ditch, pipe line, resarvair. etc., with name, If any.
2 The quanﬁly unit in established use for exprsslng water slored and used in Iarge amounis is the acre foot, which
equals 43,560 cubic foof; in domaestic use the thousand gallons or the hundred cubic leet. The rata of flow or
discharge in larger amounts is expressed in cubic feet per second, in gafions per minute, in galions per day,
or in the miner's inch. Please be careful to state the unit used.
-, 3 average depih to water surtace below ground surtace.
SCHEDULE D-2
. - Descriptlon of Storage Facllities
Line Combined Capacity
No. Type Number |  (Galions or Acra Faest) Remarks
33 {A. Collecling Reservoirs
34 Concrete
35 Earth
36 Wood !
37 |B. Distribution Reservoirs ) !
38 Concrete it GO TSI :
39 Earth R E I TR
{ 40 Wood A
{ 41 |C. Tanks
42 Concrete
] 43 Earth
i a4 Wood
Il 45 Stee!
It Total
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LOCATION

ARDEN (Wofford Heights)
Wofford Heights Blvd. at Marina Dr.
701 Evans Road
701 Evans Road
30 Senjayho

701 Evans Road
41 Lakeshore Drive
161 Seargent

244 Seargent
Bristlecone
Countrywood
Countrywood

SUBTOTAL

BODFISH

376 Rim Road

376 Rim Road

286 Bodfish Cyn Road

286 Bodfish Cyn Road

286 Bodfish Cyn Road

2392 Rembach Road (Canyon Heights)
19 Spring Ct. {Canyon Heights)
19 Spring Ct. (Canyon Heights}
125 Butternut (Juniper Hills}
N/E of Butternut {Juniper Hills)
133 Butternut (Juniper Hilis)

SUBTOTAL

KERNVILLE
226 Sirretta
24 Sirretta
24 Sirretta
530 Siretta
150 Sirretta
190 Simretta
150 Sirretta
150 Sirretta
150 Sirretta
65 Buriando
150 Sirretta
150 Sirretta

SUBTOTAL

KERN RIVER VALLEY DISTRICT

WELL PRODUCTION - YEAR 2002

SCHEDULE D-1

1.D.
SIZE DEPTH 2002 2002
UNIT NO. INCHES (FEET) M.G. AF.
5 N/A N/A 0.0 0.0
13 N/A N/A 18.1 55.5
14 N/A N/A 0.0 00
15 NIA N/A 15 4.6
17 N/A N/A 1A 218.2
18 N/A N/A 195 59.8
Qualil 1 N/A N/A 0.0 go
Qual 2 N/A N/A 0.0 0.0
Quali 3 N/A N/A 0.0 0.0
Upper N/A N/A 8.7 26.7
Lower N/A N/A 15 46
] 120.4 3685
_ 5 N/A N/A 7.8 239
7 N/A N/A 00 00
8 N/A N/A 127 39.0
10 N/A N/A 26.0 79.8
11 N/A N/A 0.3 09
CH-1 N/A N/A 155 476
CH-2A N/A N/A . 0.0 0.0
CH-3 N/A N/A 5.5 16.9
JH. 1 N/A N/A 0.2 06
JH. 2 N/A N/A 0.0 0.0
' JH. 3 N/A N/A 7.6 23.3
11 . 756 2320
2 N/A N/A 8.1 249
3 N/A N/A 43 132
4 NfA N/A 43 13.2
5 N/A N/A 101 3.0
7 N/A N/A .0 0.0
9 N/A N/A 13.7 420
" N/A N/A 30 9.2
12 N/A N/A 2.0 6.1
13 N/A N/A 42 129
14 N/A NfA 0.0 0.0
15 N/A N/A 8.4 25.8
16 N/A N/A 7.4 21.8
\
12 i 65.2 200.1

amiarnes

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A .
N/A
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KERN RIVER VALLEY DISTRICT

WELL PRODUCTION - YEAR 2002

SCHEDULE D-1

I.D.
SIZE DEPTH 2002 2002 .
LOCATION UNIT NO. _INCHES {(FEET) M.G, A.F. HOURS
LAKELAND
Waofford Helghts Blvd. at Marina Dr. 1 N/A N/A 0.0 Q.0 N/A
701 Evans Road 4 N/A N/A 21 6.4 N/A
701 Evans Road 5 N/A N/A 95 29.2 N/A
30 Senjayho 6 N/A N/A - 175 537 N/A
SUBTOTAL 4 291 893
MOUNTAIN SHADOWS _({Wofford Heights)
n/a 1 N/A N/A 6.3 0.0 N/A
605 Qld State 2 N/A N/A 15 46 N/A
397 OId State 3 N/A N/A 0.0 0.0 N/A
End of Pinehurst PP.2 N/A N/A 45 138 NIA
n/a PP.3 N/A N/A 4.0 12.3 N/A
SUBTOTAL 5 16.3 307
ONYX
8091 Easy St, 1 N/A N/A 0.0 00 N/A
401 Cfis St. 2 N/A N/A 0.0 00 N/A
Approx. 300 feet west of Otis (dead end) 4 N/A N/A 44.5 136.6 N/A
SUBTOTAL 3 445 136.6
SOUTHLAKE
000 Radiant Way 1 N/A N/A 0.0 0.0 N/A
28636 Goat Ranch Road 2 N/A N/A 0.0 0.0 N/A
0000 Navajo 5 N/A N/A 271 832 N/A
0000 Navajo 6 N/A N/A 205 90,5 N/A
SUBTOTAL 4 56.6 173.7
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KERN RIVER VALLEY DISTRICT

WELL PRODUCTION - YEAR 2002

SCHEDULE D-1

1.D.
SIZE DEPTH

LOCATION UNIT NO. INCHES (FEET}
SQUIRREL MOU IN_(Squirrel Valle:
N/E of Geneva Ct. 1-C N/A NIA
N/O Mark Lane w/o Shadow Min. 2 N/A N/A
Big Springs Road : 3 N/A N/A
3405 Blg Springs Road 5C N/A N/A
Big Springs Road 6-a N/A N/A
South of the south end of Shadow Mt. Dr. ) 7-¢ N/A N/A
South of the south end of Shadow Mt. Dr. 7-d N/A N/A
Big Springs Road 8 N/A N/A
Southeast of McCray and Quail 9 N/A N/A
South Southwest of the end of Fawn Ct. : 10 N/A N/A
6112 Cougar 1 N/A N/A
South Southwest of south end of McCray 12 N/A N/A
SUBTOTAL - 12

SPLIT MOUNTAIN (Wofford Heights)

Homestead N/A N/A
121 Cane Peak Homestead N/A N/A
1989 Evans Road . Pala N/A N/A
SUBTOTAL 3

GRAND TOTAL 59

2002 2002
M.G. A.F. HOURS
0.0 00 NA
0.0 00 NA
7.0 215 NA
0.0 00 NA
75 20  NA
23 684  N/A
0.0 00 NA
0.0 00  NA
15 46  NA
35 107  NA
00 00 NA
0.0 00  NA
1.8 128.3
0.0 00 NA
18.9 580 N/A
12.4 381 NA
313 96.1
4808  1,4755
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CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
KERNRIVER VALLEY AREA
STORAGE FACILITIES - DECEMBER 31, 2002

SCHEDULED -2

FILLED FROM CAPACITY
LOCATION DESIGNATION WHAT SOURCE TYPE (1000 gal}
. . Asden
.- Evans Road Sta. 014-Tank 1 System Steel 300
Windy Hill Sta. 013-Tank 1 System Steel 79
Christmas Tree Sta. 006-Tank ] System Steel 42
; Countrywood Sta. 009-Tank 1 System Steel
) Countrywood Sta. 009-Tank 2 System Steel
Nellie Dent Sta. 011-Tank I System Stee) 320
Senjayho Drive Sta. 002-Tank 1 Well 15 Steel 42
Oakwood Drive Sta. 007-Tank 1 System Steel 42
Upper Juniper Highlands Sta. 008-Tank 1 System Steel 42
9 867
Bedfish :
Dodger Sta. 010-Tank 1 System Steel 300
Juniper Hills Sta. 203-Tank 1 System Steet 100
Rim Read Sta. 011-Tank 1 System Steel 42
Canyon Heights Sta. 101-Tank 1 System Steel 42
do. Sta. 101-Tank 2 System Steel 42
do, Sta. 101-Tank 3 System Steel - - 42
e 6 568
Kernville
Grove Park Sta. 005-Tank 1 System Steel 300
Pasco Sta. 006-Tank 1 System Steel 210
Treatment Plant Sta. 001-Tank ! Treatment Plant Steel 145
3 655
Lakeland
Warren Way Sta. 007-Tank 1 System Steel 300
Treatment Plant Sta, 008-Tank 1 Treatment Plant Steel 42
2 342
Mountain Shadows
Mountain Shadows Sta. 003-Tank 1 System Steel 42
Ponderosa Pines Sta. 006-Tank 1 System Steel 8
do. Sta, 006-Tank 2 System Steel 8
3 58
. Onyx
- Coyote Sta. 003-Tank 1 System Steel 210
1 210
Soulhiake
- Goat Ranch Road Sta. 001-Tank 1 System Steel 280
Upper Tank Sta. 002-Tank 1 System Steel 100
. 2 380
Squirrel Mountain
Big Spring Sta. 005-Tank 1 System Steel 96
Kissak Sta. 013-Tank | System Steel 300
Shadow Mountain Sta. 007-Tank 1 System Steel 210
© 3 i 606
Split Mountain .. |
Homestead Sta. 002-Tank 1 System ' Steel 165
Pala Sta. 004-Tank 1 System Steel 80

2 . : 245

3 3,931
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California Water Service Company Run Date: March 13, 2003
Supply And Distribution Mains

SRV _ December 31, 2002
" * Department: KERN RIVER VALLEY WATER CO.

Asbestos Cast Concrete Copper Steel Steel Steel Ductile Plastic
Pipe Size Cement lron Lyiinder Tubing Standard CementLined Other lron Plipe Total
3/4" . 0 0 0 0 0
i ) 0 0 0 0 0
1-1/4 0 0
1-1/2" 0 0 0 0 0
2" - 12,000 1,710 0 26,972 6,442 47,124
2:3/8" 0 0
2-12" 0 0 0
3. 5,208 0 0 2,813 8,764 16,785
342" ' 0 0 0 0
4 97,844 0 108 0 0 6,762 0 30230 134944
4-112" 0 0
5 0 0 0
5-1/2" ' : 0
6" 115,278 0 54 : 0 0 32 0 42,281 157,645
7" 0 0 0
8" 23,532 0 0 0 596 0 860 24,988
9" 0 0 0
10" 1,800 0 0 0 0 0 1,800
10-3/4" . 0 0 0
12" 0 0- 0 0 0 0 0 0
12-3/4" ‘, 0 0
14" 0 - 0 0 0 0 0
15 0 0
16" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17" 0
18" 0 ' 0 0 0 0
19 0
20" 0 0 0 0 0 0
21" 0
29"
24" 0 0
26" 0. 0
27" . 0
30 3
33"
36" 0
37" 0
425 0

Total 243,662 12,000 162 1,710 0 0 37,175 0 88,577 383,286



2002
KERN RIVER VALLEY 9

SCHEDULE D-4
Number of Active Service Connections
“ Metered - Dec 31| Fiat Rate - Dec 31
Prior Current Prior Current
Clasgsification Year Year Year Year
“Commercial (including domestic)
Industrial
{Public authorities
{imigation -
{Other (specify) - SEE AV AT
= SUHENIT. o
Subtotal b
Private fire conngctions
Public fire hydrants
Total

SCHEDULE D-5
Number of Meters and Services on
Pipe Systems at End of Year

Size Meters Services

5/8 x 3/4 - in A0OOOO00OODD0OON
3/4 - in
1-in

= II"I [al
- in TRE Alpm -

-in TOUHIED o
-in PCH Iy
-in e
Other

Total

SCHEDULE D-6
Meter Testing Data

A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed
in Section VI of General Order No. 103:

1. New, after being received . . .

2. Used, before repair ....... o

3. Used, after repair ......... L Ame.

4. Found fast, requiring billing Tt ACHED
adjustment .. ........coo SCrrmn,

8. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test
1. Tenyearsorless.........

2. More than 10, but less
thani5years ......... L,
3. More than 15 years ..... Y.




SCHEDULE D-4 Kern
Number of Active Service Connections

Metered-|Dec. 31 Flat Rate-|Dec. 31

Prior Current Prior{ Current

Year Year Year Year
{[Commercial (including domestic) 4099 4088
llindustrial 0 0
[[Public Authorities 11 17
Ilirl;_;atlon

Other (specify) 10 1

I
[[Sub-Total 4120 4106 ] 0
[[Private Fire Connections 3 3
{Public Fire Connections 0 0
il Totals 4120 4106 3 3

——————— e b



KRV

SCHEDULE D-5
Number of Meters and Services
on Pipe Systems at End of Year

SCHEDULE D-6
Meter Testing Data

Size Meters Services |
5/8 X 3/4 -in. 10209 I
3/4 - in. 26 2738||
. " 1-in. 64 1057|
. 1114 - in, |
i 11/2 -in. 15 3
v 2-in. 10 13|
T 3 -in. 3 |
4 -in. 2 3

6 -in.

8 -in.

10 - in.

12-in.
Totals 10329 3814

A. Number of Meters Tested During Year as Prescribed
in Section VI of General Order No. 103:

1. New, after being received
2. Used, before repair . 2
3. Used, after repair

4. Found fast, requiring billing adjustment

B. Number of Meters in Service Since Last Test

1. Ten Years or Less 14
2. More than 10, but less than 15 years 4,840
3., More than 15 years 8




Kern River Valley . SCHEDULE D-7
Water Delivered to Metered Customers by Months and Years in 100,000 CuFt (Units Chosen)
Classification I-During Current Year
Of Service Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Sub-total
Commercial 25 33 17 44 32 66 217
Industrial Y]
Public Authority 1 1 2
Irrigation 0
Other (specify) 1 1 2
Total 25 33 17 44 34 68 221 "
Classification During Current Year Total
' Of Service Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Sub-total | Total Prior Yr
Commercial 63 96 50 61 43 34 347 564 14
Industrial 0 0 21
Public Authority 2 2 2 1 1 8 10 0
Irrigation 0 0 7
Other (specify) 1 1 3 5 7 0
Total 66 99 55 62 44 34 360 581 42
{{Quantity units to be in hundreds of cubic feet, thousands of gallons, acre-feet. Total Acres lirigated:  Total Population Served: 8860“,




END OF YEAR BALANCES IN SELECTED ACCOUNTS

Indicate the end of year balances shown in the district's accounting records for the followlng accounts:

131. Materials and supplies on hand (G) 51.96
100.3. Construction work in progress {G) 12,138.97
246,585.22
241. Advances for construction {24,877.62)
265. Contributions in aid of construction {424,596.45)

{G) General Office Allocation

SIGNATURE

District Management

Name of District Manager _ Chrls Whitley

Address P O Box 1260 (7138 Lake Isabella Blvd., Lake Isabella, CA 93240 Telephone (760) 379-5338

This report sets forth book or allocated figures and other data pertaining to the KERN RIVER VALLEY

district for the period from January 1, 2002 to December 31, 2002.
e
Z

Signature

Controller
Title

MAR 17 200

Date
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INDEX

Acres Irrigated
Advances for construction

Balances in selected balance sheet accounts
Construction work in progress
Contributions in aid of construction
Depreciation and amortization reserves
Materials and supplies on hand

Meters and services on pipe system
Operating expenses

Operating revenues

Population served

Service connections, active

Signature

Source of supply and water developed
Storage facilities™

Taxes .
Transmission and distribution facilities
Utility plant in service
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